1984
IC420RG

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

1984 ITASCA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

IC420RG A-01 - C-08
ICA24RC C-07 - E-18
ICN23RG E-19 - H-08
ICN20RT H-07 - J-20
1984 IC420RG INDEX
Floor Plan A-01 - A-02
Accessories Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-06
Chassis Group A-07 - A-0B
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09 - A-14
Dinette Group A-15
Drniver's Compartment Group A-16 - A-17
Electrical Group A-18 - A-20
Extenior Body Group A-21 - B-08
Galley Group B-09 - B-10
Heating & Arr Conditioning Group B-11
Intenior Finish Group B-12-B-14
LP Group B-15
Lounge Group B-16
Water & Sewage Group B-17 - B-18
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-19 - C-06



x
g

Kay

Part Number
049347-01-000
062047-02-000
00604 3-01-000
Not illustrated

Part Number
051908-01-000
053753-01-000
074008-01-000
054427-01-000
052168-01-000
0576852-01-000
088046-01-000
067753-01-000
7016828-02-000
024732-01-016
057049-01-000
057049-02-000
057048-03-000
057049-04-000

U/M
EA
EA
EA

ACCESSORIES GROUP

EXTERIOR MIRRORS

Description

~8-4-§.

Key

1

2

3

4

g '
-
-

f Key

Mirror Head - 7.5" x 10 5" - Stainless Steel
Arm - West Coast Mirror - O1f White
Mirror - Convex - Adhesive Back

GENERATORS & COMPONENTS

Description

Generator - Kohler -3 5 kw

Generator - Kohler -3 5 kw - CSA

Conversion Kit - LP - Kohler Generator
Generater - Onan - 3 0 kw

Generr.or - Onan - 4 25 kw

Muf.ier - Generator -3 0 AJ

Converslon Kt - LP - Onan Generator

Muffler - Generator - w/Spark Arrestor - Nelson
Installation Package

Tallpipe-11/2" O D x 435"

Insulation - Sound Deadening - 18 12" x 14 25"
Insulation - Sound Deadentng - 26 75" x 14 25"
Insulation - Sound Deadening - 26 75" x 18 25"
Insulation - Sound Deadening - 11" x 12"

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Part Number
064082-02-000
073426-01-700
073426-04-700
073426-04-701
073426-N4-000
Not illustrated

Part Numbaer
007004-01-000
064791-u1-000
073431-01-000
073741-01-000
074975-01-000
064792-01-000
073420-01-000
074482-01-000

ACCESSORIES GROUP (CONTINUED)

U/M
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

U/m
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

WHEEL COVER & MOUNTING HARDWARE

Description

Retaining Nut - Delmet - Wheel Cover

Wheel Cover - Bolt On - 16" or 16 5” - Delmet (1)

Retention Bracket Asm - Wheel Cover Support - Heavy Duty - Front (1)
Retention Brucket Asm - Wheel Cover Support - Heavy Duty - Rear (1)
Retention Bracket Asm - Wheel Cover Support - Heavy Duty (Set/4)

RADIC & RELATED COMPONENTS

Description

Antenna - Radio - Cab ‘o1 nt

Speaker - Recessed - 5 25"

Speaker - 5 25" - 3/Way (Palr)

Speaker - 4" x 6" - Oval

Speaker Cover Protector - Plastic

Grille - Speaker - 5,25" - w/Mesh - Brown

Radio - AM/FM MPX - w/Cuassette - Electronic Tune - Audiovox - HCC1150
Radio - AM/FM MPX - w/Casselte - Audiovox - HCC565

1984 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-01 - C-08
IC424RC Cc-07 - E-18
ICN23RG E-19 - H-08
ICN3ORT H-07 - J-20
1984 IC420RG INDEX
Floor Plan A-01- A-02
Accessories Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-06
Chassis Group A-07 - A-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09- A-14
Dinette Group A-15
Oriver's Compariment Group A-16 - A-17
Electrical Group A-18 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21-B-08
Galley Group B-09- B-10
Heating & Air Conditiorung Group B-11
Interior Fimish Group B-12 - B-14
LP Group B-15
Lounge Group B-16
Water & Sewage Group B-17 - B-18
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-19 - C-06



Part Number
054 1085-20-000
044982-01-000
708053-02-000
006050-01-000
076319-01-000
076319-03-000
076318-04-000
078319-05-000
076319-06-000
017516-01-000
064089-01-000
04 1644-03-000
075822-01-000
075930-01-000
075830-02-000
0768253-02-000
075922-03-000
075922-04-000
067203-01-000
067130-01-000
076980-01-000
067125-01-000
067203-02-000
072366-01-000
072366-01-700
072366-01-701
072366-01-702
072366-01-703
069629-01-000
069629-01-700
DB9629-01-701
089629-01-702
069629-01-703
069629-01-704
069629-01-705
074481-01-000
074483-01-000
072852-01-000
072373-01-000
072374-01-000
006069-01-000
040069-01-000
069580-01-000
069580-02-000
006113-01-000
075068-05-000

ACCESSORIES GROUP (CONTINUED)

MISCELLANEOUS A".CESSORIES

U/M Description

Owner's Manual - 19684 - [tasca & Winnebago
Pouch - Home Owner's Plan - Plastic
Antenna - TV Skyllner w/6"” Shaft - Braund Delux
Jack - TV - Ivery (Antenna)

Antenna - TV - Roof Mount - 44,5"

Cable - Coaxial - 1000" - 75 OHM
Connector & Ferrule

Wall Plate - Power Supply - [vory

Adapier - Cable Roof Plate

Mud Flap w/Holes - 14" x 18" - Black
Splash Guard - Black Aubber

Fire Exiinguisher - w/Bracket - 5 BC
Microwave Oven - Lition - 1450

Bracket Asm. - Microwave - Right

Bracket Asm. - Microwave - Lefl

Bracket Asm, - ! licrowave - Bottom (2 required)
Trim Ring - Microwave Cven

Air Exhaust Duct - Microwave Oven
Ladder Asm.

Ladder Step

End Cap - Ladder Step

Stand Off - Rack & Ladder Asm

Luggage Rack Asm.

Speead Control Package - Electric - Diesel - Dana
Hex Fitting

Cable Only

Vacuum Regulator

Caontrol Switch & Level Asm.

Speed Control Package - Electric - Dana
Ragulator Asm. - Electronic

Vacuum Valve & Electric Switch

Control Switch & Lever Asm

Harness Asm (Main Wiring)

Generator Signal

Adapter Key

Valve Asm. - Swilch - Speed Control
Retainer Nut - Snap In - Speed Control
Smoke Deteclor w/9 Volt Battery

Weather Center- 7" x7" x 2"
Clock-7"x7"x 2"

Key Case - Leather

Door Mat - 10 5" x 26" - Black Rubber
Lug Wrench - 1" x 1.25" x 16 3"

Leverage Bar - 22" - Lug Wrench

Jack - Hydraulic - 6§ Ton - w/Handle

Tire Cover Asm. - 29.5” - O White Plastlc

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

Parl Number
MO0R23-01-A07
058435-02-000
075240-02-000
011056-02-000
075241-02-000
011059-01-000
075452-01-000
009252-01-000
046112-02-000
0686435-01-000
057671-01-000
011048-02-000
M01402-01-000
064595-01-000
066436-01-000
086440-01-000
011083-01-000
064076-01-000
075453-01-000
053272-01-001
009150-01-000

BATH GRAOUP

U/M  Description

Door Asm - Bathroom - 21,5 x 69.8" - w/o Hardware

Latch - Bathroom Door - w/o Lock

Faucet - Lavatory - US - Antique Brass
Faucel - Lavatory - CSA

Faucet - Shower - US - Antique Brass
Faucet - Shower - CSA

Holder - Tissue - Antique Brass

Madicine Cablnet w/Light - White

Mirror - 1/8" x 24" x 30" - Plastlc

Nul - Stralner - Plastle

Screw Cover (No. 8)

Shower Haad w/60" Hose

Shower Pan

SInk - Lavatory - Bath

Slip Nut - 1.5" Tallplece - Bathtub

Stralner - Shower Pan - w/Rubber Washer
Tall Plece - 1 25" x 5" - Plastic - w/Slopper
Tollat - Thetford - Aqua Magic - ivory - Model 50
Towel Bar Rack - 18" - Antique Brass
Track - Shower Zurtain - 16

waip Guard - 64"

A-&6

1984 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
*C420RG A-01 - C-08
IC424RC C-07 - E-18
ICN23RG E-19 - H-06
ICN30ORT H-07 - J-20
1984 IC420RG INDEX
Floor Plan A-01- A-Q2
Accessores Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-D6
Chassis Group A-07 - A-0B
Curtain, Cushian & Pad Group A-09 - A-14
Dinette Group A-15
Dnver's Compariment Group A-16 - A-17
Electrical Group A-18 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-08
Galley Group B-09 - B-10
Heallng & Air Conditioning Group B8-11
Interior Finish Group B-12 - B-14
LP Group B-15
Lounge Group B-16
VYater & Sewage Group B-17 - B-18
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-19 - C-06



Key

Part Number
057822-01-000
047441-01-000
065451-02-000
065451-03-000
064601-01-000
022150-01-000
010487-01-000
010499-01-000
007161-01-000
062401-01-000
0A2401-03-000
062401-04-000
062401-09-000
023146-01-000
041953-01-000
007131-01-000
058488-01-000
024138-01-000
044317-01-000
006113-01-000
069580-02-C00
069580-01-000
017516-01-000
074483-01-000
062400-02-000
064089-01-000
024652-01-700
037291-01-000
074481-01-000
051377-01-000
057724-0:-000
008343-01-000

CHAS8SIS GROUP

U/M  Description

Battery Tray Aam.

Baltery Terminal - Horizontal Lug

Bracket - Battery Tle Down - 108"

Bracket - Battery Tie Down - 14"

Bracket - Bumper Mount

Bracket - Bumper Rear

Clamp - Closed - 5/8" 1.D

Clamp - Closed - 3/8" |.D.

Clamp - Hose - Spring Type 112

Clamp - Hose - Wormgear .22" |LD - 1" 1D.
Clamp - Hose - Wormgear - 25" 1D -1"1.D

Clamp - Hose - Wormgear - .69 1.D, - 125" | D,

Clamp - Hoser - Wormgear -2 8" x 3 75"
Clamp - Screw Type 4

(ondult - Convolute Slit - 50" | D,
Hanger - Tall Pipe

He~! Shleld - Muffler

Hose - Fuel - 5/16" |.D, SAE 30A|
Hose - Fuel - 3/8" | D

Jack - Hydraulic - 8 Ton - w/Handle
Leverage Bar - 22" - Lug Wrench

Lug Wrenech-1"x 1.25" x 16 3"

Mud Flap w/Holes - 14" x 18” - Black
Retainer Nut - Snap In - Speed Control
RIm - Wheel - 105 x 6 00 - 8 Hole
Splash Guard - Black Rubber

Step Asm - Entry

Tire-800x 16 5 - 8 Ply Poly

Valva Asm - Switch - Speed Control
Vilve Stem Asm. - TR500

Wheasel Well - Plastlc

Wire Tie - 8"

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

X
()
-

s s DN s s BWN =

Part Number
064602-05-000
039779-01-000
084501-01-000
064082-02-000
075285-02-000
Q75068-05-000
015365-01-000
064833-02-000
064824-02-000
041332-02-000
041332-03-000
Not illustrated

U/M
EA

CHASSIS GROUP (CONTINUED)

Descriptlion

Bumper Asm - Square - 92" - Pnmed
Cap - Rubber - 4" x 4” - Square Bumper
Bracket - Bumper Mount

Retaining Nut - Tire Caver

Bracket Asm, - Spare Tire Cover

Tire Cover Asm. - 29.5" - Off White Plastic
Pin - Tire Carnier

Trailer Hitch Asm.

Support - Traller Hitch

Reflector - 6 5" x 75" - Bumper Cover
Bumper Cuver - Aluminum Fits 4 Square Bumper

1984 ITASCA

TABLE OF COMTENTS

IC420RG
IC424RC
ICN23RG
ICN30RT

A-01-C-06
C-07 - E-18
E-19 - H-08
H-07 - J-20

1984 1C420RG INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessorres Group

Bath Group
Chassis Group

Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group

Dinetle Group

Onver's Compartment Group

Electrical Group

Exterior Body Group

Galley Group

Heating & Air Conditioning Group
Interior Firish Group

LP Group
Lounge Group

Water & Sewage Group

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group

A-01 - A-02
A-03 - A-05
A-06
A-07 - A-0B
A-09 - A-14
A-15
A-16 - A-17
A-18 - A-20
A-21 - B-08
B-09 - B-10
B-11
B-12-B-14
B-15
B-16
B-17 - B-18
8-19 - C-06



CURTAIN, CUSHION \ PAD GROUP

NOTICE

Inorderio assist our Parts Sales Dept. in providing Interior software ltems, please Include
thy sarial number and the color code number from the vehicle certification label when
ordering, This label Is located on the |eft sidewall at the end of the dash (A-Body), oron the
drivar's door latch plate (C-Body),

Anexample ol a color code number Is P31, which designates an ovarall color scheme of a
particular unit. The color listed attar the llem deacription on the microfiche, Indicates the
overall unit color. Cider the {lem you desire according o unit color code,

NOTE:

Use this illustration when detarmining longth and width measurements for curtalns. You
wiil note the wid*h measuremant is taken on the top of the curtain with the curtaln fully
extended The length measurement is taken from top to bottom

Kay

Parli Number
038175-02-000
056003-02-000
056003-01-000
056001-01-000
056002-01-000
009701-01-000
039175-01-000
038175-03-000
008702-01-000
069758-04-000
069 106-02-000
069106-01-000
008107-01-000
056784-01-000
036658-03-000
029050-01-C00
056115-02-000
04.8394-01. 000
048395-01-000
056116-01-000
052327-05-009
053272-05-009

U/M
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
YD
YD
YD
EA
EA
EA

wldlh

GURTAIN & CUSHION HARDWAARE

Descnotion

Bracket - Curtzin Rod

Bracket - Orapery Retalner - Lell

Bracket - Lrapery Retalner - Right

Bracket - Shade - Left

Bracket - Shade - Right

Carner - Curtain - “L" Rod

Curtain Rod - Extension 48" - B4"

Curtain Rod - Exterision 28" - 48"

End Stop - Gurtain - “L" Rod

Frame Asm - Single Bucket Back w/Rechner Drive (Armrest)
Frame Asm - Single Buciet Botlom w/Recliner Mounting Plate (Armrest)
Frame Asm - Singie Bucket Boitom w/Recliner Mounting Plate
Gulde - Nylon Snap - Curtain

Pull - Window Shade - Antique Brass

Screw - Shoulder - 1/2 x 1 3/4" Hax - Armrest Asm

Spray - Siliconse

Tape - Ciear Plastic - w/Guides

Tape Hook - 1" x 25 YD - Beige

Tape Loop - 1" x 25 YD - Beige

Track - Curtaln - Brown Plastic

Track - Curtain - 76" - Beige

Track - Curtain - B9” - Beige

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

[0 A N R

Key

CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

Fari Numbaer
029130-01-000
029155-01-000
029158-01-000
025092-01-000
029G43-01-000

Part Number
072333-09-000
072333-13-000
074495-23-000
074495-21-000
074455-22-000
074495-50-000
074495-48-000
074495-49-000
038421-01-000
029012-01-000
070502-01-000
057550-03-P07
057093-05-P07
070578-04-R25
070578-04-R26
070578-04-R27
075269-02-R22
075269-02-R23
075269-02-R24
071127-06-R25
071127-06-R26
071127-08-R27
071846-09-R07
074549-01-R22
074549-01-R23
074546-01-R24
074549-02-R22
074549-02-A23
074549-02-R24
076188-01-R22
0T&61a48-01-A23
076188-01-R24
076188-02-R22
076188-02-R23
076188-02-R24
077641-21-000
077641-17-000
077641-18-000
077642-09-000
0776842-05-000
Q77642-07-000

U/M (eseriplion

Socksl - Sn
Cap - Snap

/ C0) ™ h
@ ®@ Q(D ®

ap Fastener
-.1568" Dia, x .17" Barrel

Socket - Snap Fastener
Stud - Nickel Finlsh

Eyelet - Nickel Finish

FABRICS, TRIMS & F/iDS

Description

Fabric - Drapery

Fabnc - Drapery - Sheers

Fabnic - Drapery/Accent - Blue/Gray (R22)
Fabric - Drapery/Accent - Navy/Belge (R23)
Fabric -~ Drapary/Accent - Rust (R24)

Fabrlc w/Pattern - Upholstery - Blue/Gray (R22)
Fabric w/Pattern - Uphcistery - Navy/Beige (R23)
Fabric w/Pattern - Upholstery - Rust (R24)
Fabric - Mattress Ticking

Foam - Rolled - 3/8"

Vityl - Non-Expanded - 12 Gauge Film

Bution Asm
Button Asm
Button Asm
Button Asm
Button Asm
Button Asm
Button Asm

Button Asm.

Button Asm
Bution Asm
Button Asm

.= Nail - ¥36 - 7/8" Shank - Vinyl

- #60 - Nail Vinyl

- Screw Stud - #30 - Blue/Gray (R22)

- Screw Stud - #30 - Navy/Beige (R23)

- Screw Stud - #30 - Rust (R24)

- #36 Round - 3/4" Stud - Blue/Gray

- #36 Round - 3/4" Stud - Navy/Beige

- ¥36 Round - 3/4” Stud - Rust

. - #36 Round Hook Back - Blue/Gray (R22)
- #36 Round Hook Back - Navy/Beige (R23)

. - #36 Round Mook Back - Rust (R24)

Pad Asm, - End Cap - Dinette Overhead - Lett - Vinyl

Pad Asm - Dinette - Right - Blue/Gray

Pad Asm. - Dinette - Right - Navy/Beige

Pad Asm - Dinette - Right - Rust

Pad Asm - Dinette - Left - Blue/Gray

Pad Asm - Dinette - Left - Navy/Beige

Pad Asm - Dinette - Left - Rust

Pad Asm. - Dinette Wall - 12" x 12" - Blua/Gray

Pad Asm - Dinette Wall - 12" x 12" - Navy/Beige

Fad Asm - Dinette Wall - 12" x 12" - Rust

Pad Asm. - Dinette Wall - 3 5" x 30" - Blue/Gray

Pad Asm - Dinette Wall - 3 5" x 30" - Navy/Baige

Pad Asm. - Dinette Wall - 3 5" x 30" - Rust

Pad Asm. w/Quilting - DInette wWatl - 12" x 12" - Blue/Gray (R22)
Pad Asm w/Quilting - Dinatte Wall - 12" x 12" - Navy/Beige (R23)
Pad Asm. w/Quilting - Dinette Wall - 12" x 12" - Rust (R24)

Pad Aam w/Quliting - Dinette Wall - 3 5" x 30" - Blue/Gray (R22)
Pad Asm w/Quilting - Dinette Wall - 3.5" x 30" - Navy/Beige

Pad Asm w/Quilting - Dinette wall - 3,5" x 30" - Rust

A-10

1434 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-01 - C-08
IC424RC C-07 - E-18
ICN23AG E-19 - H-08
ICN30AT H-07 - J-20

1984 IC420RG INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessories Group

Bath Group
Chassis Group

Curtain, Cushion & ?:7} Group

Dinette Group

Driver's Compartment Group

Electncal Group

Extenor Body Group

Gailey Group

Heating & Air Conditioning Group
Interior Fimish Group

LP Group
Lounge Group
Water & Sewage

Group

A-01 - A-02
A-03 - A-05
A-08
A-07 - A-08
A-09 - A-14
A-15
A-16 - A-17
A-18 - A-20
A-21 - 8-08
B8-09 - B-10
8-11
B-12 - B-14
R-15
8-16
B-17 - B-18

Window, Vent & Exterlor Door Group B-19 - C-06



Key

LIS R ]

CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
073900-06-R22
073900-08-R21
073900-06-R24
M73900-06-R22
M73900-05-Ft23
M73000-05-R24
072430-31-822
072430-31-R23
072430-31-R24
M72430-31-R22
M72430-31-R23
MT2430-31-R24

U/Mm
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

REAR LOUNGE CUSHIONS

Description

Cushion - Lester Lounge - Back & Bottom - 76" - Blue/Gray
Cushion - Lester Lounge - Back & Bottom - 76" - Navy/Beige
Cushion - Lester Lounge - Back & Bottom - 76" - Rust

Cover - Lester Lounge - Back & Bottom - 76" - Blue/Gray
Cover - Lester Lounge - Back & Bottom - 76” - Navy/Bsige
Cover - Lester Lounge - Back and Bottom - 78" - Rust
Cushion - Lounge Bottom - 22 5” x 15" x 5” - Blue/Gray
Cushion - Lounge Bottom - 22 5" x 15" x 5" - Navy/Beige
Cushion - Lounge Bottom - 22 5" x 15" x 5" - Rust

Cover - Lounge Bottom Cushion - 22.5" x 15" x 4” - Blue/Gray
Cover - Lounge Bottom Cushion - 22 5" x 15" x 5" - Navy/Beige
Caver - Lounge Bottom Cushion - 22 5" x 15" x 5" - Rust

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

LW

Xey

wtnn

Key

CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

Parl Number
073310-03-R22
073310-03-R23
073310-03-R24
M73310-03-R22

M73310-03-R23

Ni73310-03-R24

Part Number
072430-14-R22
072430-14-R23
072430-14-R24
M72430-14-R22
M72430-14-R23
M72430-14-R24
072430-15-R22
072430-15-1323
072430-15-A24
M72430-15-R22
M72430)-15-R23
M72430-15-R24

Part Number
075966-07-R22
G75966-07-R23
075966-07-R24
070966-06-R22
075966-06-R23
075956-06~-R24
070554-02-RA22
070553-02-R23
070553-02-R24
MO00784-05-R22
MO00784-05-R23
M00784-05-R24
MO0784-06-R22
MO0784-06-R23
MO00784-06-R24
071122-11-R22
071122-11-R23
071122-11-R24
071122-12-R22
071122-12-R23
071122-12-R24
071123-06-R22
071123-06-R23
071123-06-R24
069005-02-R22
069005-02-R23
069005-02-A24
MO00435-03-R22
M00435-03-R23
MOO435-03-R24
MO00435-04-R22
MOO435-04-R23
MOO435-04-R24

U/m
EA
E?
EA
EA

EA
EA

FAONT OVERHEAD BUNK CUBHIONS
Description

Matliess Cushion Asm. - Two Fold - 246" i 29.5" x 76" x 4" - Blue/Gray
Mattroas Cushion Asm, - Two Fold - 24 5" 1 29.5" x 76" x 4" - Navy/Baiga

Mattreas Cushlan Asm, - Two Fold - 24 5" 1 29 5" x 76" x 4" - Rust
Cover - Front Bunk Cushlon - Two Fold - 24.5" x 29.5" x 76" x 4" -

Blue/Grny

Cover - Fronl Bunk Cusiilon - Two Fold - 245" x 295" x 76" x 4" -

MNavy/Bsigs

Cover - Front Bunk Cushlon - Two Fold - 245" x 295" x 768" x 4" - Huat

DIMETTE CUSHIONS

Description

Cuzhlon - Dinrtle Back - 19.2" x 38" ¥ 5" - 3lue/Gray
Cushion - Dinetla Back - 19" x 38" x 5" - Navy/Delge
Cushion - Dinetie Back - 19 2" x 38" x 5" - Pust

Cover - Dinetle Back Cushion - 19 2" x 48" x 5" - Blue/Gray
Cover - Dineite Back Cushion - 192" x 38" x 5" - Navy/Beige
Cover - Dinette Bach Cushion - 19 2" x 38" x 5" - Rust
Cushion - Dinetle Boltom - 17 5” x 38" x 5" - Blue/Gray
Cushlon - Dinette Botiom - 17 5" x 38" x 5" - Navy/Beige
Cushion - Dinette Bottom - 17 5 x 38” x 5" - Rust

Cover - Dinette Bottom Cushlon - 17 5" x 33" x 5" - Hlue/Gray
Cover - Dinette Bottom Cushlon - 17.5" x 33" x 5" - Navy/Belge
Cover - Dinelle Bottom Cushlon - 17,5 x 33" x 5" - Rus!

BUCKET SEAYS

Description

Sea' Asm - Youth Bed w/Left Armrest - Blue/Gray
Seat Asm - Youth Bed w/Left Armrest - Navy/Beige
Seat Asm - Youth Bed w/Left Aimrest - Rust

Seal Asni - Youth Bed w/RIght Armrest - Blue/Gray
Seal Asm - Youth Bed w/Right Armrest - Navy/Beige
Scat Asm - Youth Bed w/Right Arrarest - Rist
Cushion - Youth Bed Wwedge - Blue/Gray

Cushion - Youth Bed Wedge - Navy/Beige

Cushion - Youth Baed Wedge - Rust

Cover - Seat Asm - Bnttom - Right or L.eft - Blue/Gray
Cover - Seat Asm - Bottom - Right or Left - Navy/Baige
Cover - Seat Asin - Bottom - Right or Left - Rust
Cover - Seat Asm - Back - Right or Left - Blue/Gray
Cover - Seal Asm - Back - Right or Left - Nuvy/Beige
Cover - Seat Asm., - Back - Right or Left - Aust
Armrest Asm - Right - Blue/Gray

Armrest Asm - Right - Navy/Belge

Armrest Asm - Right - Aust

Armrest Asm - Left - Blua/Gray

Armrest Asm - Lefi - Navy/Belge

Armrest Asm - Lert - Rust

Cover - Armrest - Right or Left - Blue/Gray

Cover - Armrest - Right or Left - Navy/Bealge

Cover - Armrest - Right or Left - Rust

Saeat Asm - Single Bucket - Low Back - Blue/Gray
Seat Asm - Single Bucke! - Low Back - Navy/Beige
Seat Asm. - Single Bucket - Low Bsck - Rust

Cover - Back - Single Bucket - Low Back - Blue/Gray
Cover - Back - Single Bucket - Low Back - Navy/Beige
Cover - Back - Single Bucket - Low Back - Rust

Cover - Bottom - Single Bucket - Low Back - Blue/Gray
Cover - Botlom - Single Bucket - Low Back - Mavy/Belge
Cover - Bottom - Single Bucket - Low Back - Rust

A-12

1984 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTEINTS
{C420RG A-01 - C-08
IC424RC C-07 - E-18
ICN23RG E-19 - H-08
ICN30ORT H-07 - J-20
1984 1C420RG INDEX
Floor Plan A-01 - A2
Accessones Group A-03 - A0S
Bath Group A-QF
Chassis Group A-07 - A D8
Curtain, Cushion & Fad Group A-09 - A-14
Dinette Group A-15
Driver's Compartrment Group A-16 - A-17
Electrical Group A-18- A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-08
Galley Group 8-09 - 8-10
Heating & Airr Conditioning Group B-11
Int=rior Fimish Group B-12 - B-14
LP Group B-15
Lounge Group B-16
\ater & Sewage Group B-17 - B-18

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-19- C-06



MMNMMMMMMMNMMAA.‘_‘Ad_‘d_._n_n_g.-_ns

CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
070852-25-R22
070852-25-R23
070852-25-R24
073323-17-R07
070851-46-R22
070651-46-R23
070651-46-R24
065522-13-000
075474-33-000
075474-31-000
075474-32-000
070651-41-R22
070651-41-R23
070651-41-R24
(70652-24-R22
070652-24-R23
070652-24-R24
C73323-16-R07
070651-54-R22
Q70651-54-R23
Q70651-54-R24
085522-07-000
07547 4-36-000
075474-37-000
075474-35-000
070851-42-A22
070851-42-R23

CURTAINS, VALANCES, SHADES & TIEBACKS

U/M
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Description

Curtain w/Darts - 30 5" x 15" - Blue/Gray

Curtain w/Darts - 30 5" x 15" - Navy/Beige

Curtain w/Darts - 30 5" x 15" - Rust

Curtain /Rod Top - Sheer - 29" x 66"

Valance Asm -6 5" x 83" - Pleated - Blue/Gray

Valance Asm -6 5" x 83" - Pleated - Navy/Beige

valance Asm -3 5" x 83" - Pleated - Rust

Shade Asm - Vinyl - 72 25" x 38"

Shade Asm - Woven Wood - 71" x 31" Drop - Blue/Gray (R22)
Shade Asm - Woven Wood - 71" x 31" Drop - Navy/Beige (R23)
Shade Asm - Woven Wood - 71" x 31" Drop - Rust (R24)
Valance Asm - 6 5" x 78" - Pleated (Woven Wood) Blue/Gray
Valance Asm. - 6 5" x 78" - Pleated (Woven Wood) Navy/Beige
Vatance Asm -8 5" x 78" - Pleated {Woven Wood) Rust
Curtaln w/Darts - 42" x 15" - 8lue/Gray

Curtain w/Darts - 42" x 15" - Navy/Belge

Cuntain w/Darts - 42" x 15" - Rust

Cunain w/Rod Top - Sheer - 41 5" x 30"

Valance Asm. - 6 5" x 69" - Pleated - Blue/Gray

Valance Asm - 6 5" x 89" - Pleated - Navy/Beige

Valance Asm -6 5" x 69" - Pleated - Rust

Shade Asm - Vinyl - 33 25" x 50"

Shade Asm - Woven Wood - 32" x 44" Drop - Blue/Gray (R22)
Shade Asm - Woven Wood - 32" x 44" Drop - Navy/Belge (R23)
Shade Asm - Woven Wood - 32" x 44" Drop - Pust (R24)
Valance Asm -6 5" x 39" - Pleated (Woven Wood) Blue/Gray
Valance Asm - 65" x 39" - Pleated tWoven Wood) Navv/Bsine

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

x
-
-

OO ALLDLDLOWLWLDLLRLDOLWW

s s s s s @OODO~NSNNS NSNS NN NN NN

CURTAIN, CUSHION & PAD GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
073251 26-R22
073251-26-A23
073251-26-R24
0655 2-02-000
075474-38-000
075474-37-000
075474-38-000
070651-47-R22
070851-47-R23
070851-47-R24
069777-02-000
065522-02-000
073304-27-R22
073304-27-R23
073304-27-R24
073226-12-R22
073226-12-R23
073226-12-R24
073295-02-R22
070652-25-R22
070€52-25-R23
070652-25-R24
073323-15-R07
070651-45-R22
070651-45-R23
070651-45-R24
065522-12-000
075474-15-000
075474-13-000
075474-14-000
070651-43-R22
070651-43-R23
0706551-43-R24
073304-30-R22
073304-30-R23
073304-30-R24
073304-24-R22
073260-10-R22
073260-10-R26
073260-10-R24
Not illustrated

CURTAIN, YVALANCES, SHADES A TIEBACKS (CONT.)
U/M  Descriplion

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Curtain w/Darls - 29" x 9" - Dlue/Gray

Curtaln w/Daris - 29" x 9. Nnavy/Beigs

Curialn w/Daris - 29" x 9" - Rust

Shade Asm. - Vinyl - 21.25" x 38"

Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 21" x 31.5" Drop - Blue/Gray (R22)
Shade Asm - Woven Wood - 21" x 31,5" Drop - Navy/Belga {R23)
Shade Asm - Woven Wood - 21" x 31.5" Drop - Rust (R24)
Valance Asm - 6.5" x 28" - Plvaled (Woven Wood) Bl Je/Gray
Valance Asm - 6.5" x 28" - Pleated {(Woven Wood) Navy/Beige
Valance Asm. - 8 5" x 28" - Pleated (Woven Wood) Rust
Valance - Plastic - Light Oak

Shade Asm. - Vinyl - 21,25" x 38"

Curtain w/Snap Top - 15.5" x 42" - Blue/Gray

Curtain w/Snap Top - 15 5" x 42" - Navy/Belge

Curtain w/Enap Top - 15.5" x 42" - Rust

Curiain w/Snap Top & Bottom - 17.5" x 42" - Blue/Gray
Curtaln w/Snap Top & Bottorm - 17 5" x 42" - Navy/Beige
Curtaln w/Snap Top & Bottom - 17.5" x 42" - Rust

Curtain w/Snap Top - Front Wraparound - 23" x 64"

Curtain w/Darts - 30 5" x 15" - Blue/Gray

Curtaln w/Darts - 30 5" x 15" - Navy/Beige

Curtain w/Darts - 30 5" x 15" - Rust

Curtain w/Rod Top - Sheer - 305" x 66"

Valance Asm - 65" x 80" - Pleated - Blue/Gray

Valance Asm - 65" x 80" - Pleated - Navy/Beige

Valance Asm -6 5" x B0" - Pleated - Rust

Shade Asm - Vinyl - 63 25" x 38" a

Shade Asm. - Woven Wood - 69" x 29” Drop - Blue/Gray (R22)
Shade Asm - Woven Wood - 63" x 29" Drop - Navy/Beige (R23)
Shade Asm - Woven Wood - 69" x 29" Drop - Rust (R24)
Valance Asm - 6 5" x 76" - Pleated (Woven Wood) Blue/Gray
Valance Asm - 65" x 76" - Pleated (Woven Wood) Navy/Beige
Valance Asm - 65" x 76" - Pleated {Woven Wood) Rust
Curtain w/Snap Top - 34" x 37" - Blue/Gray

Curtain w/Snap Top - 34" x 37" - Navy/Beige

Curtain w/Snap Top - 34" x 37" - Rust

Curtain w/Snap Top - Bunk - 70" x 96"

Tie Back Asm - 3" x 16" - Blue/Gray

Tie Back Asm - 3" x 16" - Navy/Belge (R23)

Tie Back Asm - 3" x 16" - Rust

w14

1984 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-01 - C-08
ICA24RC C-07 - E-18
ICN23RG E-19 - H-08
ICN30RT H-07 - J-20
1984 IC420RG INDEX
Floor Plan A-01 - A-0Q2
Accessories Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-06
Chassis Group A-07 - A-08
Curntain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09 - A-14
Dinette Group A-15
Oriver's Campartment Group A-16 - A-17
Electrical Group A-18 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21-B-08
Galley Group B-09 - 8-10
Heatlng & Air Conditioning Group e-11
Interior Finish Group B-12 - B-14
LP Group B-15
Lounge Group B-16
Water & Sewage Group B-17 - B-18
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-19 - C-06



. OB~ -mm.bul\:—-'s

DINETTE GROUP

(._=_“
r ~ )
|
. LT
(——
H—

Pant Number
076239-01-R0O7
086852-78-R07
M01518-01-R0O7?
MO1517-01-R07
M01291-50-R07
MO 1430-03-R07
0600852-70-R10
MO1431-03-R07
(171846-09-R07
0%53200-05-000
053201-03-000
024275-05-000
024281-07-000
024278-14-000
064050-01-000
024282-01-000
024283-01-000

045493-02-000
064781-03-000
Not lllustrated

CONVENTIONAL DINETTE & OVERHEAD CABINETRY

U/M  Description

EA

Cabinet Asm. - Dinette Overhead - w/oc Doors or Hardwar=
Door. Asm. - Dinette Overhead Cabinet - 10 2 x 35 1" - w/o Mardware
Cabinet Asm, - Dinette Back - Right

Cablinet Asm - Dinette Seat - Right

Table Asm - Dinetie - w/o Hardware - Harbor Qak
Cabinet Asm - Dinette Seat - Left - ‘w/o Dcor or Hardware
Door Asm - Dinatte Seat- 101" x 19 1" - w/o Hardware
Cabinat Asm - Dinette Back - Lal

End Cap - Dhnetta Overhead Cabinet - Left - Viny!

Brackel - Upper Wall Mount - 23 5"

Bracket - Tabla Mount - 23"

Rod - Table Lift - 8" x 23 5"

Bracket - Lowar Wall Mount - 22 12"

Leg Asm - Table - 253 5"

Hinge - Tabie Leg

Brace - Table Leg

Chp-1"-125"0D Tube

Catch - Table Leg - Mounts on Floor
CupHolder-347"0D x275" 1D x 15"

The illustrated parts breakdown for thus item s provided on the Common {tem: Fiche

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

A-13

Key

NN L DO

-2

009 < §

LRIVER'S COMPARTMENT GROUP

,-/® 1984 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
ICA20RG A-01 - C-08
J IC424RC C-07 - E-18
)| : ) ICN23RG E-19 - H-08
r ICNJORT H-07 - J-20
—®
i
|
! 9
i
u Ih@
MISCELLANECUS DRIVER'S COMPARTMENT COMPONENTS
Part Number U/M  Description
076193-01-R07 EA Cabinet Asm. - Head Board - Passenger
M56379-02-R07 EA Panel Asm, - Sleeper Board - Alum.nura Sidewalls
M77837-01-R07  EA  Panel Asm - Sleeper Board - Fiberglass Sidewalls 1964 IC420RG INDEX
054015-02-R07 EA  Trim Asm. - Over Door - Passenger - Vinyl Fi PI
054015-01-R07 EA  Tnm Asm. - Over Door - Driver - Vinyl oor Fian A-01-A.02
075766-01-R07 EA Panel Asm. - Wingwall Transition - Inner Passenger Accessaries Group A-03 - A-05
059491-01-R22 EA Sic3 Panel - Cab Door - Passenger - Blue/Gray Bath Group A-08
059491-01-R23 EA Side Panel - Cab Door - Passenger - Navy/Beige Chassis Group A-07 - A-08
059491-01-R24 EA Side Panel - Cab Door - Passenger - Rust Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09-A-14
076823-02-R07 EA Panel Asm - Side - Passenger Dinette Group A-15
044860-02-000 EA Door Step Mat - Passenger - Black Rubber Driver's Compartment Group A-16 - A-17
SRR B Pewsun b on o cco oo viean
076823-03-R07  EA  Panel Asm, - Side - Diesel - Driver g’;t;:;’é?;’:: Group 800 B
059492-01-R22 EA Side Panel - Cab Door - Driver - Blue/Gray Heating & Alr Cond G -
059492-01-R23  EA  Side Panel - Cab Door - Driver - Navy/Beige eating & Alr Conditioning Group B-1
059492-01-A24  EA  Side Panel - Cab Door - Driver - Rust Intertor Finlsh Group B-12- B-14
075766-02-R07  EA  Panel Asm. - Wingwall Transition - Inner Driver LP Group B-15
052859-01-R13 FT Accent Trim - Beige Vinyl Lounge Group B-16
076193-02-R07 EA Cabinet Aasm. - Head Board - Drniver Water & Sevwage Group B-17 -B-18
076822-01-R0O7 EA Headliner Asm, - 3 6" x 29 8" x 57.75" - Vinyl Window, Vent & Extenior Door Group B-19 - C-06
701531-01-000 EA Shilting Knob & Buttun - Transrmission Control
701632-01-000 EA Retainer - Shifting Knob - Transmission Control
M01298-03-000 EA Console - Overhead - 7 5" x 6.14" - Blank
056288-01-000 EA Dome Light Asm
056288-04-000 EA Lens- Dome Light Asm
024461-01-000 EA Swllch - Battery
024462-01-000 EA Switch - Battery Condition
024€76-01-000 EA Switch - Generator w/o Clrcuit Board
031035-01-000 EA Gauge - Generator/H{ourme(ar
024459-03-000 EA Gauge - Yoltmeter

Not [llustrated

A-16



x
[}
L

s & = » 3 s » » » sCARY

DRIVER'S COMPARTMENT GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
069585-06-000
069585-03-000
089585-02-000
069585 05-000
05827 1-02-000
007021-01-000
041322-01-000
069246-01-000
068246-02-000
068601-07-000
068601-06-000
068601-05-700
Not illusirated

U/M
EA

BUCKET SEAT PEDESTAL & SEAT BELTS

Description

Piate - Top - Pedestal Asm - Buchet Seat
Plate - Sub - Pedestal Asm - Bucket Seat
Plate - Base - Padestal Asm - Bucket Seat
Hardware Kit - Bolt/Acorn Nut - Pedestal Asm

Seat Belt Asm - 2" x 72" - Black
Seat Belt Asm. - 2" x 90" - Black

Washer - Flat 15/32” . D x23/8" 0O D - See' Bell

Adjuster Asm - Seat - w/Lock
Adjuster Asm - Seat - w/o Lock
Rechiner Drive - Bucket Seat - Driver

Recliner Drive - Buckst Seat - Passenger

Hand Wheel Kit - Recliner Drive

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

Key

Key

Part Numbar
008220-01-000
008103-01-000
008213-01-000
008214-01-000
036196-01-000
075470-01-707
008215-01-000
067479-01-000
063914-01-000
008218-01-000
037835-01-000
056288-02-000

Part Number
008233-01-000
008234-01-000
008235-01-000
008236-01-000
062901-02-000
062901-05-000
008211-01-000
008208-01-000
033573-02-000
033 /3-01-000
008268-01-000
075735-02-000
071279-05-000
071279-04-000
071279-02-000
071279-03-000
071279-01-000
071279-06-000
071280-01-000

Part Number
047338-02-000
008188-01-000
039861-01-000
048812-12-000
022755-01-000
087762-01-000
071278-01-000
071278-01-700
071278-01-701
071278-01-703
052357-01-000

u/m

MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

U/M
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

ELECTRICAL GROUP

BULBS

Description
Bulb - 12V - 26W
Bulb - 53

Bulb - 57

Bulb - 67

Bulh - 184
Bulb - 912
Buib - 1003
Bulb - 1076
Bulb - 1138
Bulb - 1141
Bulb - 1157
Bulb - 9431808

FUSES & CIRCUIT BREAKER

Description

FFuse - 8 Amp. - 12 Voll

Fuse - 10 Amp - 12 Vait

Fuse - 15 Amp - 12 Volt

Fuse - 20 Amp - 12 Volt

Fuse - 5 Amp - Automolive

Fuse - 15 Amp. - Autoamolive
Circuil Breaker - 8 Amp, - 12 Volt
Circuit Breaker - 40 Amp - 12 Vall

Circuit Breaker - 15 Amp. - 12 Voll - w/Maunt
Circuit Breaker - 20 Amp - 12 Voll - w/Mount
Circult Brealer - 30 Amp - 12 Volt - w/Mount
Circuit Breaker - 15 Amp - 120 Volt {Ground Fault Interrupler)

Circuit Breaker - 20 Amp. - 120 Volt
Clrcuit Breaker - 30 Amp - 120 Volt

Circuit Breaker - 15/15 Amp - 120 Voit
Circuit Breaker - 15/20 Amp - 120 Volt
Circuit Breaker - 15/30 Armp - 120 Voll
Circuit Breaker - 30/15 Amp - 120 Volt

Circuit Breaker Blank

Description

Isclator - Dual Battery - 70 Amp
Soienoid - Dual Battery - Relay
Sending Unit Kit - Wemac

Retfrigerator Sensor - [Refrigerator Alarm

Cover - Control Panel - Plastic
Convertor - 40 Amp w/Charger
Control Center - 32 Amp

Door w/Catch - Brown
Converter Module

Catch - Door

Lighter Asm. - Cigarette

A-18

A-01 - C-08
C-07 - E-18
E-19 - H-08

1984 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS

IC420RG

ICA24RC

ICN23RG

ICN3ORT

H-07 - J-20

1984 ICA20RG INDEX

fFloor Plan

Accessories Group

Bath Group

Chessis Group

Curtein, Cushion & Pad Group
Dinette Group

Driver's Compartment Group
Electrical Group

Exterior Body Group

Galley Group

Heating & Alr Conditioning Group
Intenior Fimish Group

LP Group

Lounge Group

Water A Sewage Group

A-01- A-02
A-03 - A-05
A-06
A-07 - A-O8
A-09 - A-14
A-15
A-16 - A-17
A-18- A-20
A-21- B-08
B-09 - B-10
B-11
B-12 - B-14
B-15
B-16
B-17 - B-18

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-18-C 08



Key

Part Nurrbar
008058-01-000
uvO8288-01-000
008289-01-000
D08289-02-D00
011141-01-000G
05804%-01-000
041953-01-000
008353-01-000
058028-01-000
008314-01-000
008311-01-000
031988-01-000
030187-01-000
008054 -01-000
008052-01-000
0o82238-01-000
058048-01-000
031142-01-000
031143-01-000
0245717 03-000
02457 1-04-000
008 164-01-000
008284-01-000
008294 -02-000
008250-02-000
008277-01-000
0G4398-01-000
064 398-0 1-000
054532-01-000
0456885-01-000
058708-01-020
008157-01-000
058708-02-000
053126-01-000
024924-02-000
058707-01-000
0483012-01-000
008188-01-000
031144-01-000
008162-01-000
056264-01-000
008 185-01-000
008163-07-000
006050-01-000
047 443-02-000
008348-01-000
008331-01-000
008328-01-000
008028-01-000
008024-01-000
008025-01-000
008026-01-000

ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)

WIRE, SWITCHES A RECEPTACLES

U/M Description

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Adapter - Power Cord

Box - Elsctrical - 3" % 3.5" - Plastic

Box - Eleclrical - 4" x 4" - 1/2 & 3/4 - Stee] - UL
Box - Elecirical - 4" x 4" - 1/2 & 3/4 - Steel - CSA
Box - Elecirical - 4 11/168" x 4 11/16" - Sleel
Box - Electrical - 2" x 3" x 2,25" - S{ael
Condult - Convolute SIit- ,3" 1.D

Connectlor - Clamping - 3/8 Cable - UL. & CSA
Connector - Pigtall - Clear Nylon

Connector ~ Wire Nut - Gray

Connector - Wire Nut - Reu

Contact Piug - Brass - Tin Flated

Contact - Receptacle

Cord - Power - 10-3 30 Amp. - 25'- UL

Cord - Powwr - 10-3 30 Amp. - 25' - CSA

Cover - dleclrical Box- 4" x 4"

Cover - Electrical Box - 4.5" x 2.75" - Rain Tighl {Exterlor)

Cover - Elecirical Box - 4 3/4" Raisad

Cover Plate - Brass - Single

Covor Plate - Receptacle - Jumbo - Frown Plastic
Cover Plate - Receptacle - Jumbo - vory Plastic
Cover Piate - Switch - Brown

Lover - Flal Blank - 4" x 4" - Steel - US

Cover - Flat Blank - 4" x 4" - Steel - CSA

Fuse Holder - In Line - 15 Amp.

Fuse Holder - Fansl Mount - Black

Hausing Asm - Trailer Pin

Housing Asm - Trailer Raceptacle

Housing Pin - 6 Position

Plaque - Mounting Switch

Receptacle - Duplex - Brown

Receptacle - Duplex - Brown (Exterlor Backwall)
Aeceptacle - Duplex - Ivory

Receptacle - Ground Fauit Interrupter - 125 Volt - lvory
Receplacle - Power Cord

Receplacie - Single - Brown

Relay - Carmister SPDT w/Ground

Relay Solenold - 3 Teriwinal

Switch - Control Off - DPDT - Black

Switch - Double Toggle - Brown

Swilch - Leaf Actuator

Switch - Pusgh Button - 12 Vol

Switch - Toggle - Brown

TV Jack - tvory

Terminal - 250 Receptacle - 12-10 AWG
Terminal Ring - 2 - w/3/8 Stud

Terminal Ring - 4 - w/3/8 Stud

Terminal Ring - 12/10 Wire

Wire - 18.5 Bonded - Blue/Red/Yellow/Orange/White

Wire - 18.5 Bonded - Orange/White/Yellow/Blue/Brown

Wire - 18.£ Bonded ~ Orange/White/Yellow/Blue/Green
Wire w/Ground - Aomex - 12/2

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

A-1D

Part Number
058032-01-000
059540-01-000
062742-04-000
002740-04-000
042405-03-000
042405-01-000
042405-04-000
042405-02-000
042405-05-000
048817-01-000

Part Number
033508-02-000
033408-03-000
03350%-02-000
0338 4 03-000
0617 24-21-000
007309-L1-000
072353-0:\-000
058288-01-420
(56288-04-1.00

ELECTRICAL GROUP (CONTINUED)

U/

EXTERIOR LIGHTS

[ sacriplion

Tall Lamp Asm - 2 Bulb - Nhrome - Driver/Passenger
Brackel - License Plato

Wedge - Tall Lamp w/Lizensc Plate - Lefl - Off \Whita
Wedge - Tall Lamp - Right - Off White

Base - Reclangular Clearance Light

Lens - Cieardnce Ligh! - Red w/Rellax

Lens - Clearance Light - Red w/o Reflex

Lens - Clearance Light - Amber w/Rellex

Lens - Cluaranca Light - Amber w/o Reflex

Assist Handle Asm. w/LIght

INTERIOR LIGHTS

Description

Light - Dome - Ivory - 1 Bulb - US

Light - Dome - Ivory ~ 1 Bulb - CSA

Light - Dome - Ivory - 2 Bulb - US

Light - Dome - Ivory - 2 Bulb - CSA

Light - 12 vV Receptacle - Aisle - IP

Light - Step Well

Light - Reading - Single - 360° Swivel - Aimond
Light - Dome (Driver's Compartment)

Lens - Dome Light {Driver's Compartment)

A-20

1884 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RQ A-01 - C-08
IC424RC C-07 - E-18
ICN23RG C 12 H-OG
ICN3ORT 7 - J-70
1984 :C420RG INDEX
Floor Plan A-01 - AQ2
Accessones Group A-03 - A0S
Bath Group A-D6
Chassis Group A-07 - A-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09 - A-14
Dinette Group A-15
Driver's Compartment Group A-16 - A-17
Elecincal Group A-18 - A-20
Extenor Body Group A-21 - B-08
Galley Group B-09 - B-10
Heating & Air Conditioning Group 8-11
Interior Finish Group B-12 - B-14
LP Group B-15
Lounge Group B-16
Water & Sewage Croup g-17 - B8-18
wir.dow, Vent & Exierior Door Group B-19 - C-06



Key

WL NN -

Part Number
041273-77-000
065217-22-000
065217-27-000
065217 -26~000
075659-01-000
075859-05-000
()75659-03-000
{175659-02-000
075659-06~-000
075659-04-000

u/M
FT
FT
FT
FT
EA
EA
EA
SA
EA
EA

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP
DECALS

Description

Decal - Striping - 1 50" - Light Gray Metallic

Film - Multi-Stripe - 3 7" x 150" - Light Blue Metallic (R22)
Fiim - Multi-Stripe - 3 7" x 150' - Dark Blue Metallic (R23)
Filrm - Multi-Stripe - 2 7" x 150’ - Light Brown Metallic (R24)
Decal - Fender - Passenger - Light Blue Metallic (R22)
Decal - Fender - Passenger - Dark Blue Metallic (R23)
Dzcal - Fender - Passenger - Light Brown Metallic {(R24)
Decal - Fender - Driver - Light Blue Metallic (R22)

Decal - Fender - Driver - Dark Blue Metallic (R23)

Decal - Fender - Driver - Light Brown Metallic (R24)

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

X
C]
-

c DO PWEm~~N~D W

Part Number
059526-03-000
059245-15-000
041273-79-000

217-19-000
065217-29-000
065217-28-000
046400-09-000
073732-01-000
073732-05-000
073732-04-000
Not 1llustrated

U/M  Dweacripiln

EA
FT
FT

Decal - “Sundancer” - 4"

Film - Multi-Stripe - 4 26" x 150" - Dark Gray Metallic

Decal - Striplng - 75" - Light Gray Metallic

Film - Multi-Strlpe - 1.19" x 150 - Light Blue Metallic (R22)
Film - Multi-St/ipe - 1 19" x 150' - Dark Blue Metallic {R23)
Film - Multi-Stripe - 1 19" x 150" - Light Brown Metaliic (R24)
Decal - Logo “Itasca” - Chrome/Black

Decal - 180° Turn - Light Blue Metallic (R22)

Decal - 180° Turn - Dark Blue Metallic (R23)

Decal - 180° Turn - Light Brown Metallic (R24)

A-212

1984 ITASCA

TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-01 - C-08
ICA24RC C-07 - E-18
ICN23RG E-19 - H-08
ICN3ORT H-07 - J-20

1984 IC420R%G INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessories Group

Bath Group
Chassts Group

Curtain, Cushion & Fad Group

Dinette Group

Dnver's Compartmen! Group
Eleclirical Group
Exterior Body Group

Galley Group

Heating & Air Conditioning Group
Interlor Fimish Group

LP Group
Lounge Group

Water & Sewage Group

Window, Vent % Exterior Door Group

A-01 - A-02
A-03 - A-05
A-06
A-07 - A-08
A0S - A-14
A-15
A-16 - A-17
A-18 - A-20
A-21 -B-08
B-09 - B-10
B-11
B-12 - B-14
B-15
B-16
B-17 - B-18
B-19 - C-06



Key

RN RN -

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
048400-03-000
0B85217-22-000
085217-27-000
0685217-26-000

U/M
EA

FT

]
mae ime |

— |

FRONT DECALS

Descriptinn

Decal - Logo - “Itasca” - Chrome/Black

Fim - Multi-Stripe - 3 7" x 150 - Light Blue Metailic (R22)
Film - Multi-Stripe - 3 7" x 150" - Dark Blue Metallic {R23)
Film - Multi-Stripe - 3 7 x 150" - Light Brown Melallic (F24)

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

x
0
b

OO LB EWOWNNN -

EXTERIOR BODY GRIOUP (CONTINUED)

Parl Numbwer
069227-07-000
073732-01-000
073732-05-000
073732-04-000
041273-77 000
065217-19-000
065217-29-000
065217-28-000
DE: 245-15-000
065217-22-000
065217-27-000
065217-26-000

- O o/ 0 0
LLasca '
~ )
\_

_®
) _®

REAR DECALS

U/M Description

EA
EA
EA
EA
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
eT

Decal - Logo - “Itasca™ -3 7 x 15 82" - Chrome/Black
Decal - 180° Turn - Light Blue Metallic {R22)

Decal - 180° Turn - Dark Blue Metallic (R23)

Decal - 180° Turn - Light Brown Metallic (R24)

Decal - Striping - 1.5 x 150" - Light Gray Metallic

Film - Multi-Stripe - 1 19" x 150" - Light Blue Metallic {R22}
Film - Multi-Stripe - 1 19" x 150" - Dark Blue Metallic (R23}
Filim - Multi-Stripe - 1.19" x 150" - Light Brown Metallic (R24)
Film ~ Multi-Stripe - 4 26" x 150’ - Dark Gray Metallic

Film - Multi-Stnpe -3 7 x 150’ - Light Blue Metallic (H22)
Film - Multi-Stripe - 3 7" x 150" - Dark Blue Metallic {R23)
Film - Multi-Stripe - 3 7 x 150" - Light Brown Metallic (R24)

A-24

1984 ITASCA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1C420RQ3
IC424RC
ICN23RG
ICN30RT

-

A-01-C-08
C-07 - E- 18
C-19 - H-06
H-07 - J-20

1984 IC420RG INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessories Group

Bath Group
Chassis Group

Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group

Cinette Group

Driver's Comperiment Group

Electrical Group

Exterior Body Group

Gallay Group

Heating & Air Conditioning Group
Intenior Finlsh Group

LP Group
Lounge Group

Waier & Sewage Group

Window, Vent & Exterior Door G, oup

A-01 - A-02
A-03 - A-05
A-06
A-07 - A-08
A-09 - A-14
A-15
A-16 - A-17
A-18 - A-20
A-21-B-08
B-03 - 8-10
B-11
B-12 - B-14
B-15
b-16
B-17 - B-18
B-19 - C-06



Key

e~~~ - B s =

= W

Parl Number
M76260-01-R07
042170-03-000
042170-04-000
050630-03-000
039964-01-000
039964-02-000
M76249-01-R07
M78251-01-R07
M76251-01-700
M76627-01-R22
M76627-01-R23
M76627-01-R24
056240-02-000
036240-01-000
0527959-02-000
052799-01-000

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)

U/M  Description

Sidewall Asm - Passanger

Contour Trim - Upper Rear Passongor - Otf White
Contour Trim - Upper Rear Drivar - Olf White
Backwall Trim - Lower - Driver or Passenger
Contour Trim - Backwall - Passenger - Off While
Contour Trim - Backwall - Driver - O While
Backwall Asm

Roof Asm

Roof Secllen - Cab Ovar io First Seam

Sidowail Asm - QOriver

Sidewall Asm. - Driver

Sidewall Asm. - Driver

Contour Trim - Upper Front Driver - Off White
Contour Trim - Upper Front Passanger - Off White
Conlour Trim - Sleeper - Driver - OIlf While
Contour Trim - Sleaper - Passanger - Off White

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

ALUMINUM EXTERIOR BODY PANELS

Key

Pari Number
039644-05-000
M56379-02-R07
M5B729-03-R07
M6B729-04-R07
036476-09-000
036476-10 OO
059576-07-u00
001030-02-003
009731-01-000
041748-01-000
052G71-04-000
002365-03-003
002776-02-001
Nol lllustratad

U/M Descriplion

EA
EA

Trim - Sleeper Board - Fronl - 80,62

Sleeper Board Asm

Wingwall Asm - Passanger

Wingwall Asm, - Drivar

Trim - Wingwall Transltion - Passenger - Olf White
Trim ~ Wingwall Transition - Driver - Oif White
Feature Strip - Extr, Aluminum - 14’ - Dark Gray
inset - Fealure Sirip - 17" - Stucco - Ofl White
End Cap - Feature Strip

Extr, Vinyl - Bubble Seal - Wingwal|

Rear Trim - Wheal Wel| - Orivor or Passenger
U-Shannal - Extrusion - 1" x 18" - Ol While
U-C:annel - Extrusion - 1,75" x 16

1984 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS

IC420RG A-01-C-08
IC424RC C-07 - E-18
ICN23RG E-19 - H-06
ICN30RT H-07 - J-20
: 1984 IC420RG INDEX

Floor Plan A-01 - A-02
Accessories Group A-D3 - A-05
Bath Group A-06
Chassis Group A-07 - A-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09 - A-14
Dinette Group A-15
Driver's Compartment Group A-16 - A-17
Elactrical Group A-18 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21-B-08
Galley Group B-09 - B-10
Hoaling & Alr Condltioning Group B-11
Interlor Finish Group B-12 - B-14
LP Group B-15
Lounge Group B-16
Waler & Sewage Group B-17 - B-18
Window, Venl & Exterlor Door Group B-19 - C-08



x
-
-

B N T - = N e R

Part Humber
M76849-01-R0O7
M77803-01-1. 7
077339-01-000
077339-02-000
050830-05-000
N76805-01-000
076805-02-000
M77828-01-R07
M76850-01-R0O7
MT7820-01-R0O7
M76850-01-700
M77820-01-700
M768848-01-R22
M78848-01-R23
MT768848-01-R24
M77804-01-R22
M77804-01-R23
M77804-01-R24

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)

U/M  Description

EA
EA
EA

Sldewall Asm - Passeanger - Greyhound

Sidewal!l Asm. - Passenger - Mesa

Contour Trim - Upper Rear Passenger - Olf While
Contour Trim - Upper Rear Driver - Off White
Backwall Trlm - Lower - Driver or Passenger
Contour Trim - Backwall - Passenger - Off While
Conlour Trim - Backwall - Driver - Off Whito
Backwall Asm

Roof Asm - Greyhound

Rool Asm. - Masa

Ronl Seclion - Cab Ovaer to First Seam - Greyhound
Ruol Saction - Cab Over to Flrsl Seam - Mesa
Sidewall Asm - Driver - Grayhound

Sldewall Asm - Driver - Greyhound

Sidewall Asm, - Driver - Grayhound

Sldewall Aam, - Driver - Mesa

Sldawnll Asm. - Drlver - Masa

Sidewall Asm - Orlvar - Mesa

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

FIBERGLASS EXTERIOR BODY PANELS

Part Number
076802-02-000
076802-01-000
076804-02-000
076804-01-000
039644-08-000
M77837-01-R07
M77838-01-R0O7
M770838-02-R0O7
076975-01-000
076975-02-000
t58576-07-000
001030-02-003
009731-01-000
041748-01-000
052671-06-000
002365-03-003
002775-02-001
Not lllustrated

U/M Description

Conlour Trim - Upper Front Driver - Of While
Contour Trim - Upper Front Passenger - Off White
Contour Trlm - Slesper - Drivar - Ol While
Contour Trim - Sleeper - Passunger - OH White
Trim - Sleeper Board - Fron! - 88.9"

Sleeper Board Asm.

Wingwaill Asm, - Passenger

Wingwall Asm - Driver

Trim - Wingwall Transition - Passenger - Olf White
Trim - Wingwall Transition - Driver - Ol While
Fealure Strlp - Extr. Aluminum - 14' - Dark Gray
Insert - Feature Strip - 17' - Stucco - Ol While
End Cap - Feature Strip

Extr. Vinyl - Bubble Seal - Wingwall

Rear Trim - Whee! Well - Driver or Passanger
U-Channel - Exirusion - 1" x 18' - OHf While
U-Channe! - Exlrusion - 1.75" x 16'

B-4

1984 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-01-C-08
IC424RC C-07 - E-18
ICN23RG E-19 - H-06
ICNJOR H-07 - J-20

1984 IC420RG INDEX

Floor Plan A-01 - A-02
Accessories Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-D8
Cliassis Group A-07 - A-0B8
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09- A-14

Dinetts Group A-15

Driver's Compartmeni Group A-18 - A-17
Elecirical Group A-1B - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-08
Galley Group B-09 - B-10
Healing & Alr Condilloning Group B8-11
Interior Finish Group B-12 - B-14
LP Group B-15
lLounge Group * B-16
Waler & Sewage Group B-17 - B-18

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B8-19 - C-06



Key Part Number

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)

LABELS & EXTERIOR PAINT

U/M  Description

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)

MISCELLANEOUS EXTERNALLY MOUNTED PARTS

Key Part Mumber U/M  Description
068383-01-000 EA Labei - Diesal Fuel 011129-01-000 EA  Plumbing Seal - Roof Vent - 1.5"
006 195-01-000 EA Label - Electrical Tesl 048817-01-000 EA Assist Handle - w/Light
047731-01-000 EA Label - Emergency Exit 048817-01-700 EA Lens - Assist Handle
008199-01-000 EA Label - Exlt - Escape Window 010230-02-000 EA Fill - Cily Water - Recessed - Off White 1984 ITASCA
057487-04-000 EA Label - Exterior Loading Limit 058808-01-000 EA  Waler Fill - Lockable - White o
064378-01-000  EA  Label - Flying "W" w/Thermo Panel 063303-03-000 EA Shioud - Fuel Fiil - Lower TABLE OF CONTENTS
081417-01-000 EA Label - Fuel 078040-01-000 EA Shroud - Fuel Flll - Upper
008 196-01-000 EA Label - Gas Test 072309-02-000 EA Shroud - Fill Neck IC420RG A-01 - C-06
054531-01-000 EA Label - LF Gas Only IC424RC C-07-E-18
040944 -01-000 EA Labsl - Open - Entrance Door EXTERIOR ALUMINUM & FIBERGLASS SKINS ICN2IRG E-19- H-08
008015-01-000 EA Label - Patent Motor Home ICN3ORAT H-07 - J-20
058258-01-000 EA Label - Satety Check List Key Part Number U/M  Description
008084-01-000 EA Label - Seat - w/o Seat Belts 039155-28-006 EA Alum - Mesa Il - 024" x 48" x 360" - OIf White
008187-01-000 EA Label - Sewage 039155-28-003 EA Alum. - Mesa Il - 024" x 36" x 360" - Off White
006008-0 1-000 EA Label - Thermo Panel -2 1/4" x 2 1/4" 039155-28-007 EA Alum - Mesa Il - 024" x 12" x 360" - O1f White
075221-01-000 EA  Label - Traller Hitch Capacity 076054-04-003 EA  Fiberglass Sheets - 47 25" x 260" - Greyhound - Off White
075220-01-000 EA Label - Warning - Exterlor Load Limit 077517-04-001 EA  Fiberglass Sheets - 48 0B" x 259" - Mesa - Off While
050225-01-000 EA Labei- Warning - Stove Vent - US 001054-01-011 EA Alum. - No Deaign - 48" x 96" - Off White
006188-01-000 EA Label - Waste Water 000868-01-000 SF Styrofoam - 75" x 24" x 96"
008187-01-000 EA Label - Water Test 000870-01-000 SF Styrofoam - 15" x 24" x 96"
0726883-01-000 EA Nameplate - Diesel - 8 2L 000870-03-000 SF  Styrofoam - 134" x 48" x 96"
006062-01-000 EA Tag - Electrical - 110 Yolt Connection
006040-01-000 EA Tag - Gas - Refueling Warning
D444868-03-000 EA Paint - Belge Acryllc Enamel - 18 oz, Aerosol (7G33A Dupont)

04568 (-03-000 EA  Paint - Gloss Biack - Acrylic Ename! - If o0z, Aercsol (89 Dupon'}
05801/ -05-000 EA Paint- rav Acryllc Enamel - 16 oz. /.arusol (71537 Dupont)
04157 . -03-000 EA  Paint- il tf White Acrylic Enamel - 16 0z. Aerosol {45396A Dupont)

074555-01-000

Labe! ILPG"-3.3" x 175" . (Calil, Code)

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

R.%

B-6

1984 IC420RG INDEX

Floor Plan A-01 - A-Q2
Accessories Group A-03 - A-Q5
Bath Group A-06
Chassis Group A-07 - A-08
Curtaln, Cushlon & Pad Group A-09 - A-14
Dinette Group A-15
Driver's Compartment Group A-16 - A-17
e=lectrical Group A-18 - A-20
Extarlor Body Group A-21-B-08
Galley Group 8-09 - B-10
Heating & Alr Conditioning Group B-11
Interior Finish Group B-12 - B-14
LP Group B-15
Loungea Group B-16
Waler & Sawage Group B-17 - B-14
Window, Vent & Exterlor Door Group B-19 - C-06



Parl Number
004020-01-000
002337-01-000
004005-02-000
0537686-07-000
053766-08-000
053766-08-000
053766-05-000
0537686-02-000
002328-02-000
004338-01-000
072891-02-000
072891-01-000
035024-01-000
072890-01-000
035023-01-000
077967-01-000
034542-04-000
034552-02-000
034552-07-000
034552-06-000
069637-01-000
072885-01-000
0668640-01-000
069640-02-000
069640-03-000
069640-04-000
069640-05-000
069640-06-000
069640-07-000
002316-01-000
002707-01-000
002707-02-000
040545-01-000
053752-04-000
063642-01-000
038886-01-000
076322-01-000
076322-02-000
009200-01-000
002825-01-000

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONTINUED)

U/M
QT
EA
GL
EA
EA

SEALANTS A ADHESIVES

Description \

Adhesive - ABS Cement (Plastic Fitlings)

Adhesive - 1300 Tube - 3M (Windows)

Adhesive - Swifts - Glue (Sidewalls)

Bedding Compound - Tube - Belge (Exierlor)
Bedding Compound - Tube - Clear (Window)

Bedding Compound - Tube - Gray (Exterlor)

Bedding Compound - Tube - Gray (Sidewalls to Floor)
Bedding Compound - Tube - Off White (Exierlor)
Block - Rubber Spacer (Windshleld)

Caulk - Latex - Golden Walnut (Sidewalls)

Primer - Glass - Black

Primer - Glass - Clear

Primer - Glass - Clear - Windshielg

Primer - Metal - Black

Primer - Metal - Windshleld

Sealant - Acrylic Latex - Tube - Off White (Interior Sealant)
Sealant - Sillcone - Beige

Sealant - Silicone - Clear

Sealant - Sillcone - Dark Gray

Sealant - Silicone - Off White

Sealant - Weatherban 404 - Tube - White (Door Caulk)
Sealanl - Urelhane - Black {(Windshield)

Sealer Ribbon - 25" Bead x 20°

Sealer Ribbon - 5" x 125" x 30'

Sealer Ribbon - 75" x 125" x 30

Sealer Ribbon - 2" x 09" x 45' (P Serles)

Sealer Ribbon - 2,5" x .09" x 50’

Sealer Ribborn - 5/168” Bead x 15'

Sealer Ribbon - 2" x 3/32" x 30

Sealer Tape - 3/32" x 3/8" - White {(Window)

Sewler Tape - 5/16" x 3/4"

Sealer Tape - 5/168" x 1/2"

Sealer - Seam Weld

Seam Sealer - Tube - Aluminum (Roof)

Tape - Adhesive - 10 mm x 1 5" Widse

Tape - Bulyl - 31" x 31" x 148" (Windshield\

Tape - Foam - Double Coaled - 025 x 1" (Fiberglass Sldewall Seams)
Tape - Foam - Double Coated - ,045 x 1" {Fiberglass Sldowall Seams)
Tape - Furnace - 1,5"

Weather Striping (Rool Vent)

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

Part Number
005200-01-000
058279-01-000
035628-01-000
000D 15-06-00B
005081-01-000
000G54-04-208
000G54-04-228
000G53-04-068
000G 13-06-12P
000G 13-06-28X
000G 13-06-16R
000G 11-0)7-088
000G 12-08-12M
000G 11-08-12R
000G 11-08-12X
000G11-08-128
M00G39-08-12R
000G66-08-12M
000G11-08-16R
000G 66-08-16R
000G 12-08 28R
000G 36-08-0BE
000G 39-08-088B
000G 39-08-128
000G 39-08-12R
000G 39-08-16R
000G38-08-16T
000G 39-08-16P
000G 39-08-16X
000G39-08-16E
000G 64-08-16M
000G 6H7-10-0688
000G67-10-10R
000G67-10-16P
000G67-10-168B
000G&7-10-20B
000G6E7- 10-24R
049465-04-D00
049465-05-000
000G 12-10-24E
000G11-10-08D
000G 11-10-12R
000G 11-10-125
000G 11-10-128
000G 11-10-168B
000G 11-10-408
000G18-10-128
075908-01-000
000G 19-10-208
Q00G39-12-12E
000(3238-10-10R
000G38-10-12R
000G38-10-12P
000G56-12-48C

EXTERIOR BODY GROUP (CONYINUED)
INTERIOR/EXTERIOA SCREWS & FASTENERS

U/M  Description

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Bolt - Round Head - Square Neck w/SST Cap - 7/16" - 14 x 1 1/4”
Clip - Mounting - Front Panel

Fastener - Blind Well Nut - 1 05" x 38"

Nut - Hex - 3/8" x 24 - 2inc

Nut - Speed - C Type - ¥8 Screw

Screw 1/4-20x 1 1/4" PTH - Zinc

Screw 1/4 -20x 13/8” PTH - Zinc

Screw 1/4 - Machine - 20 x 3/8" PTH - Zinc
Screw #6 - 20 x 3/4” PFH - Dark Brown

Screw #6 - 20 x 3/4" PFH - Gray

Screw #6 - 20 x 1" PFH - Beige

Screw #7 - 19 x 1/2" PPH - Zinc

Screw #8 - 18 x 3/4" POH - Gray

Screw #8 - 18 x 3/4" PPH - Belge

Screw 48 - 18 x 3/4" PPH - Gray

Screw #B - 18 x 3/4" PPH - Zinc

Screw #B8 - 18 x 3/4" SDPH - Beige

Screw N8 - 18 x 3/4" SDPH - Gray

Screw ¥8 - 18 x 1" PFH - Gray

Screw #8 - 18 x 1" SDPH - Belge

Screw #8 - 18 x 13/4" POH - Beige

Screw #8 - 32 x 1/2" PFH - Chrome

Screw WB - Sell Drllling - 18 x 1/2" PPH - Zinc
Screw #3 - Sell Dillling - 18 x 3/4" PPH - Zinc
Screw #8 - Self Drilling - 18 x 3/4" PPH - Belge
Screw #8 - Selt Drllling - 18 x 1" PPH - Seige
Screw #8 - Self Drilling- 18 x 1" PPH - Black
Screw #8 - Self Drilling - 18 x 1" PPH - [Dark Brown
Screw #8 - Self Dniliing - 18 x 1" PPH - Gray
Screw #8 - Self Orllung - 18 x 1" PPH - Chrome
Screw #B - Sell Drilling - 18 x 1" SDPH - Gray
Screw #10- 12 x 1/2" PPH - Zinc

Screw #10 - 12 x 5/8" PPH - Beige

Screw #10- 12 x 1" PPH - Dark Brown

Screw #10-12x 1" PPH - Zinc

Screw #10- 12 x 1 1/4" - PPH - Zinc

Screw #10-12x 1 1/2" PPH - Zinc

Scraw #10- 16 x 1" POH - w/Washer - Beige
Sciew #10- 16 x 1" POH - w/Washer - Gray
Screw #10- 16 x | 1/2" POH - Chrome

Screw #10- 18 x 1/2" PPH - Dark Brown

Screw #10- 16 x 3/4" PPH - Belge

Screw #10 - 16 x 3/4" PPH - Off White

Screw #10- 16 x 3/4" PPH - Zinc

Screw #10- 16 x 1" PPH - Zinc

Scrow #10- 16 x 2 1/2" PPH - CAD

Screw ¥10 - Machine - 32 TPI x 3/4"

Screw #10 - Machine - 32 x 56" PTH - Zinc
Screw #10 - Machine -32x 1 1/4" PPH - Zinc
Scrow #10 - Sell Drilling - 14 ¥ 3/4" PPH - Chrome
Screw #10 - Self Drllling - 16 x 62" PPH - Boige
Scraw #10 - Sell Drilling - 16 x 3/4" PPH - Beige
Screw #10 - Sel{ Drilling - 168 x 3/4" PPH - Dark Brown
Screw #12 - Wood - 11 x 3" POH - CAD

1984 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-01-C-06
IC424RC C-07-E-18
ICN23RG E-19 - H-06
ICN3ORT i4-07 - J-20
1984 IC420RG INDEX
I"loor Plan A-01 - A-D2
Accessaries Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-0€
Chasais Group A-07 - A-0B
Cuntaln, Cushion & Pad Group A-09 - A-14
Dinette Group A-15
Driver's Compartment Group A-16 - A-17
Electrical Group A-18 - A-20
Extarlor Body Group A-21-B8-08
Galley Group B-09 - B-10
Heating & Air Conditioning Group B-11
Interior Finlsh Qroup B-12 - B-14
LP Group B-15
Lounge Group B-16
Water & Sewage Group B-17 - B-1B
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-19 - C-06



X
)
-

-
s » = OW e DM~ AL —

GALLEY GROUP

P399
IR f

i
|
|
t
( 3 — A
1 ; é
|
Nl |
fl--—- —
\ ) Lllos oo
\ -
» | | =IZs u
! |
==
}. 1 t 1‘- "l
S O
GALLEY CABINETRY
Part Nuimber U/M  Description
076230-01-R0O7 EA Cablnet Asm. - Galley Overhead - w/o Doors or Hardware
069852-78-R07 EA Door Asm - Galley Overhead Cabinet - 10,2" x 35,1" - w/o Hardware
M76274-C1-R0O7 EA Cnablnet Asm, - Microwave - w/o Doors or Hardware
073521-05-R10 EA Door Asm. - Microwave Cablnet - 11,6" x 15.8" - Left - w/o Hardware
073521-06-R0O7 EA Door Asm, - Microwave Cabinel - 11.6" x 15.8" - Right - w/o Hardware
068852-44-R07 EA Door Asm. - Rafrigerator Cablnet - 14.6" x 23 3" - w/o Hardware
M73918-01-R0O7 EA Access Panel - Refrigerator Cabinet - 19 9" x 23.3" - w/0 Hardware
M76243-01-R07 EA Cabinet Asm. - Galley - w/o Countertop, Doois, Drawers or Hardware
M31512-01-R0O7 EA Countertop Asm, - Galley Cablnet - Almond Loom
069852-48-R07 EA Door Asm. - Galley Cabinet - 15.3" x 21.9" « y/o Hardware
069852-45-R0O7 EA Door Asm - Galley Cablnet - 11.7" x 315" /o Hardware
066529-01-R07 EA Extension Asm. - Galley Countertop - w/u iluvdware - Almond Loom
059915-01-R07 EA Orawer Asm, - Galley Cablnet - 10" x 20"
059915-02-RA07 EA Drawer Asm - Galley Cabinet - 10" x 14"
059915-05-R0O7 EA Drawer Asm - Galley Cablnet - 10" x 12"

Not llustrated

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

Key

Part Number
053333-04-000
053333-05-000
075470-01-000
075470-02-000
Q75470-01-700
075470-0%1-7TO1
075370-01-702
Q75470-01-703
075470-01-704
075470-01-705
075470-01-706
075470-01-707
075470-01-708
075922-01-000
055282-02-000
055282-02-700
064473-02-000
064473-02-700
064473-02-701
064473-02-702
064473-02-703
064473-02-704

Parl Number
053424-04-R07
068615-01-000
011053-01-000
011053-01-700
011053-02-000
066437-01-000
(58334-01-000
058478-01-D00
054450-01-000
075930-01-000
075930-02-000
(76253-02-000
075922-03-000
075922-04-000
075470-03-000
Q75470-04-000
074490-02-R10
074491-02-R10
074981-01-000
0098049-01-000
009059-01-000
052932-01-M10
0578498-01-000
037688-01-000
059753-01-000
058753-02-000

GALLEY GROUP (CONTINUED)

GALLEY APPLIANCES

U/M Description

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

Hood - Range - Non-Powered - Almond CSA
Hood - Range - Non-Powered - Almond - US
Hood - Range - w/Monitor - Aimend - US
Hood - Range - w/Monitor - Aimond - CSA
Manitor Panel - Sub Asm,

Digltal Clock - Sub Asm

Swilch - On/OfH

Switch - On - Momeniary

Switch - On/O!/On - Fan Molor

Switch - On/OH/On - Momentary

Rivets - Plastic

Bulb - #¥912

Panel Asm - Complete

Microwave Oven - Litton - 1450

Range - 4 Burner - Small Oven - Magic Chef - Aimond
Top - Maln - Almond

Refrigerator - AG/DC/Gas - Norcold 6' - 766-EG3
Cooling Unit (Service Pak)

Door Frame

Breaker Stirip - Left - Bronze

Breaker Strip - Right - Bronze

Breaker Stnp - Top - Bronze

GALLEY HARDWARE

Dascripticn

Sink Cover - Largse - Almond Loom

Sink - Stainless Steal - Double w/Bolts
Faucet - Swing Spout - 8" - US

Aeralor - Swing Spout Faucet

Faucet - Swing Spoul - B" - CSA

Stralner w/Baskel - SInk

Wastsbasket - 9.75" x 7' x 10" - White Rubbermald
Suppaort - Wastebasket - Metal - Door Mounl
Level Refrigeratar

Bracket Asm - Microwave - Right

Bracket Asm - Microwavc - Left

Brackel Asm - Microwave - Boltom (2 requlired)
Trim - Alng - Microwave

Duct - Alr - Exhausl - Microwave

Spacer - Range Hood

Duct Exlenslon -'Range Hood

Spice Rack - Oak

Megazine Rack - Oak

Cutting Board - Maple

Table - Suppor! - Drop Leal

Hinge - 2" - Gold

Hinge Kil - Cabinet Door - Antique Brass
Hidden Latch w/Strike - Cahine! Door

Aall - Drawer Guide - Steel

Slide - Drawer - Lefl

Slide - Drawer - Right

The illustrated parls breakdown for this item Is provided on the Common Items Fiche

B-10

1984 ITASCA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

IC420RG
{C424RC
ICN23RG
ICN30ORT

A-01-C-06
C-07-E-18
E-19 - H-08
H-07 - J-20

1984 IC420RG INDEX

Floor Plan
Accessorles Gro
Bath Group
Chassis Gruup

up

Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group

Dinette Group
Driver's Compar
Electrical Group
Exterlor Body G
Galley Group

iment Group

roup

Heating & Air Conditioning Group

interlor Finlsh G
LP Group
Lounge Group

roup

Waler & Sewage Group

Window, Vent & Exlerlor Door Group

A-D01- A-02
A-03 - A-05

A-0&
A-07 - A-08
A-09 - A-14

B-16
B-17 - B-18
B3-19 - C-06



Koy

Key

fart Numbar
075685-01-000
083634-01-723
075895-01-701
075805-01-702
0756885-01-703
0756895-01-704
075685-01-705
075895-01-708
075885-01-710
a75895-01-711
069633-01-705
009 198-01-000
058464-01-000
058484-02-000
009200-01-000
023148-01-000
073743-01-000
073744-01-000
073742-01-000
073742-01-700
073742-01-701
073742-01-702
073742-01-703
073742-01-704

Part Number
074025-01-000
072343-01-000
073716-01-000
074027-01-000
007108-01-000
062401-04-000

HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING GROUP

u/m

FURNACES & ROOF AIR CONDITIONER

Description

Furnace - 24,000 BTU - w/DIrect Ignition - NT-245
Thermostat - Furnace

Electrode Asm. - Furnace

Vent Cap Asm. - Furnace

Gas Inlet Pipe - Furnace

Manifold Asm. - Furnace

Burner Asm, - Furnace

Micro Switch Asm. - 24,000 BTU Furnace

Cabinet - Front - Furnace

Cabinet Asm. - Furnace

Yeni Package - Furnace

Duct - Flexlble - 4" |.D x 25'

Register - 4" Dia, - Pl stic w/Damper

Register - 4" Dia. - Plastic w/c Damper

Tape - Furnace - 1 1/2"

Clamp - Screw Type - 4"

Shroud Asm. - Celling - Inside - Rootf Air - 13,500 BTU Cool Only
Shroud Asm - Celling - Inside - Roof Alr - 13,500 BTU - Heat & Cool
Alr Conditloner - 110 Volt - Roof Mount - 13,500 BTU Rotary
Decal Pactaue - Left & Right {Exterior)

Selector * wivnh (5 Terminai)

Decal - 1.0l Only

Decal - [Heat & Cool

Decal - Thermostat - TR

AUTOMOTIVE HEATER & AIR CONDITIONER

U/M
EA

Description

A/C - Compressor Mount Package - 350 C.1 D,
A/C - Compressor/Clutch - Sankyo 510

A/C - Condensor Aam. - "C" - Tube O

A/C - Evaporator Asm - Cutaway

Hose - Heater - 5/8" |.D, SAE20R3

Clamp - Worm Drive - .69" - 125" |.D

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

INTERIOR FINISH GROUP

i
L |
il
 NENERENEN
[ ]
I NENARNBERNN N
I RN ERRENRBEE
AEEERRAEEEE N
 BENREERREE RN
 BERFANERERRR N
 FEBENEEEBNRE N
Ivivvidtlasn g
EEERRXERERAE
BEEEREEREREE.

L]

]

]

]

]

]

]

~

el B w A ot B W e o B A G WP S e ey e W R
el W e b oo s W R g A W W En
e Ry R ESEF S E E T E N N R R N N N

-l E ot g WS e S S

1
)
1
|
L)
1
|
)
1
!
|
i
'
!
1
]
1
1
L
1
1

- gt o o e of S wf B W ot i e e e e A
- ol Wy wf ay et wp W s W ws ) A W ew o mm O A
- aem in o En W Im A NN S WS R e
FEREFEER R R E W N B N I O N N N W N N
FE R E RN E E B EBE BN B EBE B B BN B B B B

'*\
(R !
141 L]
111 t
11 1
I BN '
Vls 1
(BN L]

Wicker Weave Pattern

Jamaica Weave Pattermn

Part Number
074496-08-000
072336-20-000
' 072336-18-700
074496-06-000

Key

074496-07-000

* 072336-19-000
068344-05-000
072337-03-000
072337-03-019
074498-01-000
U74488-01-019
07233/-02-000
072337-02-019

' D57880-05-700

' 057880-05-000

U/m
SF
SF
SF
SF

SF

5F
SF
SF
EA
SF
EA
SF
EA
SF
SF

Reference above lllustration

PANELING & COUNTERTOP MATERJIALS

Description

Paneling - Decor - Design Tile - 48" x 84" (28 &F) (Bulh)

Paneling - Decor - Jakartl Burlap - 48" x 96" (32 SF) (Celling)
Paneling - Decor - Jamaica Weave - 48" x B4" (28 5F) (Reirigerator)
Paneling - Dacor - Stained Glass - 48" x 84" (20SF) (Galley & Bath)
{R22, R24)

Paneling - Decor - Stained Glass - 48" x 84" {26SF) (Galley A Bath)
(R23)

Paneling - Decor - Wicker Weave - 48" x 84" (2E SF) (Refrigerator)
Paneling - EIm - 48" x 84" (28 SF) (Wall)

Plastic Laminale - Almond Loom - 48" x 96" {32 SF) (Gulley)
Plastic LamIngsle - Almond Loom - 1,19" x 96"

Plasttc Laminate - Harbor Oak - 48" x 98" (32 SF) (DInette Table)
Plastlie Laminate - Harbor Oak -1 19" x 96"

Plastic Laminaie - Travertine - 48" x 96" (32 SF) (Bath)

Plastic Laminate - Travertine - 1,19" x 96"

Pluswood Board - Jamaica Weave/Elm (Herdboard & Door Asm )
Pluswood Board - Wicker Weave/Elm {Headboarni & Door Asm.)

1984 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-01 - C-08
IC424RC C-07 - E-18
ICN23RG E-19 - H-08
ICWIORT H-07 - J-20

1984 IC420RG INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessorles Group

Bath Group

Chass|s Group

Curtain, Cushinn & Pad Group
Dinette Group

Driver's Compartment Group
Electrical Giroup

Exlerior Body Group

Galley Group

Henling & Alr Condltioning Group
Intarior Flnlsh Group

LP Group

Lounge Group

Waler & Sewnge Group

Wwirdow, Vent & Exterlor Door Group

A-01- A-02
A-03 - A-D5
A-06
A-07 - A-DB
A-09 - A-14
A-15
A-16 - A-17
A-18 - A-20
A-21-B-08
B-09 - B-10
B-11
B-12 - B-14
B-15
B-16
B-17 - B-18
B-19 - C-06



Key

Key

Koy

Part Number
024700-17-000
042430-02-R07
045375-08-000
076325-01-000
009812-08-000
042357-09-000
022002-01-000
022992-08-000
058204-01-000
068733-23-000
069733-33-000
069733-34-000
069733-35 000
0v7768-01-000
070504-01-000
070504-02-000
009778-03-000
009815-03-000
002774-02-001
084675-06-000
052859-01-A13
059352-01-000
008767-06-000

Part Number
072333-09-000
072323-13-000
074495-23-000
074495-21-000
074495-22-000
074495-50-000
074495-48-000
074495-49-000
038421-01-000
029012-01-000
070502-01-000
072860-05-000
072860-16-000
072860-15-000

Fart Mumber
0 11552-01-R0O7
041044-D3-000
054165-20-000
007038 -01-000
075807-01-000
051883-02-000

INTERIOA FINISH GROUP (CONTINUED)

um
EA
EA
EA
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
EA
EA
EA

INTERIOR MOLDING & TRIMS

Description

Cover - Sidewal| Roli Bar - Beige

Molding - Shelf - Wood

Molding w/Holes - Corner - 77"

Molding - Edge Band - 1 5/16" x .03" x &0' - Harbor Oak
Molding - Outside Corner - .5" - Teak

Molding - Radlus Cornar - 7 - Elm

Molding - Reverse Cove - White

Molding - Reverse Cove - Champagne White

Batt Strip - EIm - 8’ (Wall)

Batt Strip - Jakarti Burlap - 8' (Cslling)

Batt Strip - Stalned Glass - 8’ (Galley & Bath){R22, R24)
Batt Strip - Stalned Glass - 8' {Galley & Bath) (R23)
Batt 5trip - Design Tlle - 8' (Batn)

U-Channel - ,188" - Brown

U-Channel - .085" - Light Brown

U-Channel - B15" - Light Brown

U-Channel - 1" - Light Brown

T-Molding - 75" - Light Brown

Trim - Carpet - 192"

Angle - Steel Roof Joint - 96" - Balga

Accent Trim - Medlum Almond Viny! {Belge)

Insert - Vinyl - Style & Rall Door

Welting - Belge

FABH\.L & CARPET

Descripiion

Fabric - Drapery - Belge

Fabric - Drapery - Cream (Sheers)

Fabrlc - Upholstary/Accent - Indigo (Blue/Gray) (R22)
Fabric - Uphalstary/Accent - Cocoa (Navy/Beige) {R23)
Fabric - Upholstery/Accent - Cinnamon (Rust) {(R24)
Fabric w/Pattern - Upholsiery - Azlec (Blue/Gray) (R22)
Fabric w/Patler:: - Uphc!stery - Danube {Navy/Belge) (R23)
Fabric w/Patiern - Liphoistery - Blsque (Rust) (R24)

Fabric - Mattiress Ticking

Foam - Rolled - 3/8"

Vinyl - Non-Expanded - 12 GGaugce Film - Medlum Almond (Belge)
Carpet - Stesl Biue {R22)

Carpet - Formality (l.ight Brown) (R23)

Carpe! - Golden Annlversary (Golden Brown) {R24)

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS

Description

Handle Asm, - Intarlor Assist - Medlum Almond Vinyl
Fire Extinguisher w/Eirackel - SBC

Owner's Manual - 1984 [lasca & Winnebago

Door Mat - 10,5" x 268" - Black Rubhbeor

Plciure - Decor - Assorted Grass(-

Shroud - Fuel Flll - Piastic

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

Kay

Part Humber
052327-05-009
056116-01-000
053272-05-009
056001-01-000
056002-01-000
056003-01-000
056003-02-000
Q08107-01-000
056784-01-000
038175-01-000
039175-03-000
039175-04-000
039175-02-000
009701-01-000
008702-01-000
056115-01-000
048394-01-000
048395-01-000

Part Number
05320u-05-000
053201-03-000
024275-05-000
024281-07-000
024276-14-000
064050-01-000
024282-01-000
024283-01-000
049493-02-000
009040-02-000
009040-03-000
041194-01-000
062048-01-000
056875-02-000
022517-01-000
053163-01-000
05:3347-01-000
053348-01-000
054398-01-000
066740-01-000
057898-01-000
009112-01-000
059753-01-000
059753-02-000
009049-01-000
009059-01-000
0376688-01-000
047744-01-000
057671-01-000
009150-01-000
009021-01-000
009021-02-000
052932-01-M10
041939-01-000
074493-01-000
058335-02-000

The illugirated parls breakdown lor this Item |s pravided on the Common tems Fiche.

INTERIOR FINIZH GROUP (CONTINUED)

CURTAIN HARDWARE

U/M Deccription

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
YD
YD
YD

Track - Curtaln - 76" - Bailge
Track - Curtain - Brown Plastic
Track - Curtain - 39" - Belge
Bracket - Shade - Left

Bracket - Shade - Right

Bracket - Drapery Retalner - Right
Bracket - Drapery Retalner - Left
Guide - Nylon Snap - Curtaln

Pull - Window Shade - Antique Brass
Curtaln Rod - Extension 48" - 84"
Cuntain Rod - Extension 28" x 48"
Curtain Rod - Extension 16" x 28"
Bracket - Curtain Rod

Carrler - Curtain - "L Rod

End Stop - Curtain - “L" Rod

Tape - Clc.r Plastic - w/Guides
Tape Mook - 1" x 25 YD - Beige
Tape Leoop-1" x 25 YD - Belge

CABINETRY & TABLE HARDWARE

Dascription

Brackat - Upper Wall Mount - 23 5"
Bracket - Table bl il - 23

Rod - Table Lt - 4" « -3 5"

Brackel - Lower '/l Mount - 22 12"

Leg Asm - Table 20 5"

Hinge - Table Leg

Brace - Table Leq

Cllp- 1" 0.D Tube

Catch - Table Leg - Mounis on Floor

Leg - Pudestal Table - 2 25" O.D x 275" - Chrome
Base - Table Leg - Mounts on Table
Base - Table Leg - Mounts in Floor

Clip - Pedestal Leg

Leg Asm. - Couch

End Cap- 1" x 1" - Leg Asm

Brackel Couch Slide

Wire - Pin - Spring - 3/32"

Steel Pin - 1/4" x 4" x 3/32" Hole

Bracket - Menlar Support - Lester Lounge - Brown
Pull - Drawer - Brass

Latch - Hidden - Cahlnet Door w/Strike
Flange - 1" - Chrome - Cluset Rod

Slide - Drawer - Left

Slide - Drawer - Right

Table Support - Drop Loal

Hinge - 2" - Gold

Rail - Drawer - V Guide

Kit - Drawer Glide

Screw Cover - #8 - Off White

Warp Guard - B4"

Catch - Nylon - Furnace Door

Strike - Nylon Catch - Furnace Door
Hinge Kit - Cabinet Door - Antlquo Brass
Hinge Kt - Double Aclion - Overhead Door
Support - Sprung - Door Prop

Latch - Bathroom Door - w/o Lock

1884 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-01- C-06
IC424RC C-07 - E-18
ICN23RG E-19- H-08
ICN30RT H-07 - J-20

1984 IC420RG INDEX

Floor Plan A-01 - A-02
Accessorles Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-06
Chassis Group A-07 - A-08
Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group A-09 - A-14

Dinette Group A-15

Driver's Compartment Group A-16- A-17
Electrical Group A-1B - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21-B-08
Galley Group B-09 - B-10
Healing & Air Condllioning Group B-11
Interlor Finlsh Group B-12-B-14
LP Group B-15
Lounge Group B-16
Water & Sewage Group B-17 - B-18

Window, Vent & Exterlor Door Group B-19 - C-06



Koy

N il = RN

= +» =« = = =N

Parl Number
074143-02-000
074141-01-000
0B65741-01-000
076277-01-000
076278-01-000
076301-01-000
078301-02-000
040421-01-703
040421-01-700
040421-01-701
040421-01-702
040421-01-707
040421-01-708
040440-01-000
045703-01-000
045703 02-000
045703-03-000
045703-04-000
065h742-01-000
074008-01-000
DERO46-01-000
Not iHuslirated

LP GROUP

(5

iaing

I | A1

U/M Description

Tank Asm, - LP - Frame Mount - 85 Paunil - 14" x 40"
Tank Asm, - LP Frame Mount - 42 Pound - 12" x 2B"
Detector - LP Gas Lank - Marshalltown Instruments
Cover - Regulat'1 - Twvio Stage - Fronl

Cover - Reguiavir - Tvo Stage - Back

Regulator - Two Stuge - LPG - US

Regulator - Two Stage - LPG - CSA

Valve - Yapor Rellef

Gauge - Liquid Level - 20% LP

Key
Valve - Flller - LP 1
Cap - Plasiic Fill Valve 2
Gauge - Float - w/Visible Dlal 3
Dlail - Visible Face - Float Geuge (Tank w/o Electric Transmitter) 4
Dial - Transmitter - 0 - 90 Ohm (Float Gauge) 5
Hose Asm - LP - 3/8" I,D, x 24" - US 6
Hose Asm. - LP - 3/8" 1,D, x 24" - CSA :
Hose Asm.-LP-3/8" .0 x 18" - US 7
Hoso Asm - LP-3/8" 1.D. x 14" - CSA .
Tee-.38Fx 38 F x .25 FPT g
Conversion Kit - LP - Kohler Generator .
Conversion KI{ - LP -~ Onan Generator
Key

L-15

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

LOUNGE GROUP

e, . .
V’ \[
q 0
] b
()
.r—.‘ —~—————————— | ]
\ E \
[
' —5)
LESTER LOUNGE, OVERHEAD A WARDROBE
Part Number U/M  Description
069852-79-R07 EA Door Asm. - Wardrobe Cablnet - 119" x 43 9" - w/o Hardware
069852-43-R07 EA Door Asm. - Wardrobe Cablnet - 11 7" x 60.9" - w/o Hardware
069852-78-R07 EA Door Asm - Rear Overhead Cabinet - 10 2" x 35.1" - w/0 Hardwara
076228-01-R0O7 EA Cabinet Asm - Rear Overhead - w/o Doors or Hardware
M72629-01-R07 EA Cabinet Aum - Couch - w/o Drawers, Doors or Hardware
M71149-01-R07 EA Drawer Asm. - Blanket - 29 72" x 10,72" x 19 62" - Deep v//0 | lardware
M00684-43-R07 EA Table Asm. - Harbor Oak
M76212-01-R07 EA Cablnel Asm - Furnace - w/o Countertop Door or Hardware
M01516-01-R07 EA Countertop Asm - Furnace Cabine! - Harbor Oak
N69856-03-R07 EA Door Asm, - Furnace w/Mesh Insrrl - 15,1" x 22.6" - w/0 Hardware
Not lilustrated
LOUNGE HARDWARE
Part Number U/M  Description
009040-02-000 EA Leg ' Pedestal Table - 2 25" O,D, x 27.5" - Chrome
009040-03-000 EA Base - Table Leg - Mounls on Table
041194-01-N00 EA Base - Table Leg - Mountis in Floor
056875-02-000 EA Leg Asm - Couch
022517-01-000 EA EndCap-1"x 1" -Brown
053163-01-000 EA Brackot Couch Slide
053347-01-000 EA Wire - PIn - Spring - 3/32"
053348-01-000 EA Steel Pin - 1/4" x 4" x 3/32" Hole
054398-01-000 EA Brackel - Conter Supporl - Loster Lounge - Srown
009150-01-000 EA Warp Guard - B4"
009112-01-000 EA Flange - 1" Closel Rod - Chromb
062046-01-000 EA Clip - Pedestal Leg
009049-01-000 EA Table Supporl - Drop Leal
008059-01-000 EA Hinge - 2" - Gold
086740-01-000 EA Pull - Drawer - Brass
009021-01-000 EA Catch - Nylon - Furnace Door
009021-02-000 EA  Sirike - Nylon Calch - Furnace Door

B-16

1984 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-01 - C-06
IC424RC C-07 - E-18
ICN23RG E-19- H-06
ICNJORT H-07 - J-20
1984 IC420RG INDEX
Floor Plan A-01 - A-02
Accessones Group A-03 - A-05
Balh Group A-DB
Chassis Group A-07 - A-0B
Curtain, Cushlon & Pad Group A-09 - A-14
Dinelte Group A-15
Driver's Compartment Group A-16- A-17
Elecirical Group A-18 - A-20
Exterior Body Group A-21 - B-08
Galley Graup 8-09 - B-10
Heating & Alr Conditioning Group B-11
Interlor Finish Group B-12 - B-14
LP Group B-15
Lounge Group B-16
Watar & Sewage Group B-17 - B8-18
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-19- C-06



Key

Part Number
033302-02-000
0824 168-01-000
052422-01-000
052854-01-000
010224-01-000
031802-02-000
044927-01-000
004020-01-000
010121-01-000
038522-02-000
062415-01-000
011081-01-000
053874-01-000
050780-01-000
052980-01-000
010006-01-000
010001-01-000
03111i-01-000
010008 01-000
052957-01-000
052957-02-000
085120-01-000
070824-01-000
010051-01 7223
010061-(1" ™
077954 : -y
00964 1% (A0
04491 0" A
081607 o+ 00
061807-02-000
046524-01-000
046524-02-000
052953-01-000
042952-01-000
011066-03-000
011066-02-D00
053335-01-000
010187-01-000
045728-01-000
045729-02-000
010201-01-000
042¢89-D2-000
042988-03-000
042949-04-000
0100/71-01-000
010078-01-000
049910-01-000
052955-01-000
052953-01-000
044921H-01-000
039800-01-000
030800-02-000
070918-01-000
052960-01-000
052962.01-000

The Wlustraled parts broakdown for this llam |s provided on the Common Items Fiche,

WATER & SEWAGE GROUP

PLUMBING & REPAIR PARTS

U/M ves!rlon

EA

Adapter Asm, - SWVC Straln - 1 1/2" - CSA
Adapter - Hose - 3"

Adapter - Hose Offset - Reducer - 3" x 1 1/2"
Adapier - Nose Cone - 3/8 or 1/2 - Plastic
Adapter - Piastic - 3/8 MPT x 3/8 Barb
Adapter - Plastlc -1 1/2 H x FPT

Adapter - Plastic -1 1/4 MPT x 1 1/4 Barb
Adhesive - ABS Cement

Bushing - Plastlc-11/2Sx11/4 H

Cap - 1/2 Flare - Brass

Cap - Sewer - 3"

Continuous Waste - Double Sink - 11 7/8" - US
Continuous Waste Asm. - Double Sink - CSA
Coupler Rubber - 3" x 3"

Draln Valve - 1/2 F x 1/2 F - Plastlc

Elbow - Plastlc- 1/BBD x 11/2 x45° Hx H
Elbow - Plaslic- 1/4 BDx 11/4 x80° Hx H
Elbow - Plastic- 1/4 BD x 1 1/4 x 90° Left
Elbow - Plastic - 1/4 BD x 1 1/2 x 90° Left
Eibow - Plastle - 1/2 F x 3/8 MPT

Elbow - Plastic - 1/2 F x 1/2 MPT (In Tank Fliter)
Elbocw - Plastic - Swlvel - 50"

Eibow - Plastic - Swivel - 1/2 {+f7 % 1/2 FP
Elbow - ST - Plastic - 1/8 BD ¥ 1 1/2 x 45°
Eibow - ST - Plasilc-1/BBD x Ix 45° S »x 4
Filter/creen (In Tank Fliter)

Filter - Water Pump - 1/2" Flare

Flexible Tubing -1 1/4 1D x 10'

Grommelt - HoldIng Tank Coupler - 1 1/2"
Grommel - Holding Tank Coupler - 3"

Kit - Molding Tank Fittings - Blank Tank

Kil - Waler Tank Flitings - Blank Tank

Nut - Faucel - 1/2 Tuhe x 1/2 FPT

Nut - 1/2 F - Plastlc

P-Trap -1 1/4x 11/2 - Plastlc - US

P-Trap -1 1/4 - Plastic - US

P-Trap -1 1/4 H x H - w/Unlon - CSA

Pipe - Black Plastic - 3" 1.D, x 20

Pump - Watar - 2.8 G P.M. - Direct Drive - Shurflo - US
Pump - Waler - 28 G.P M - Direct Drlve - Shurflo - CSA
Sewer Hose - 3" x 8’ w/Clamp

Spinweld Fitlings - Plastic - 1/2 FPT (In Tank Filter)
Spinweld Fittings - Plastlo - 1 1/4 NPT
Spinweld Filtings - Plastic - 3/8 FPT
Tes-Plastic-11/2xHxHxH
Tee-Plaslic-112Hx11/2Hx11/4H
Tee-Plastic-11/4xHxHxH

Tee -Plastic-11/2F x 1 1/2 F x 1/2 MPT
Tea - Plastic-1 1/2Fx1/2F x 1/2F

Tubing - Flex - 1 1/4 1.0, NOM x 10'

Tubing - Polybulyl - /20 D (Waler Line)
Tubing - Polybulyl - 5/8 O.D, (Water Line}
Vdlve - Dual - 3" & 1,6"

Velve - Line Drain - 1/2F x 1/2 F

Valve - Slool - 90° x 1/2 F x 3/8 MPT

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

Part Numbaer
MO00070-19-000
057063-01-000
MO0O70-22-000
064370-01-000
MO00070-20-000
064368-01-000
051391-01-000
051391-03-000
051393-01-000

The lllustrated parts breakdosvn for this item i1s provided on the Cammon Items Fiche,

WATER & SEWAGE GROUP (CONTINUED)

U/M  Description

EA

HOLDING TANKS & WATER HEATERS

Tank Asm, - Water - 28 Gallon - w/Fittings

Tank - Water - 28 Gallon - w/o Fittings

Tank Asm. - Holding - 12 Gallon - w/Fithings - Waste Water
Tank - Holding - 12 Gallon - w/o Fittings - Waste Waler
Tank Asm, - Holding - 12 Gallon - w/Fitlings - Sewage
Tank - Holdirg - 12 Gallon - w/o Fittings - Sewage

Water Heater - w/o Motor Ald - GBAZ3

Water Heater - w/Electronic lgnition - G6A-3E

Water Heater - w/Molor Aid - G6A-3

1984 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420AG A-01 - C-08
IC424RC C-07 - E-18
ICN23AG E-19 - H-06
ICN30AT H-07 - J-20

1984 |IC420RG INDEX

Floar Plan

Accessories Group

Bath Group
Chassis Group

Cuntain, Cushion & Pad Group

Dinette Group

Driver's Compariment Group

Electrical Group

Exterlor Body Group

Galley Group

Heating & Air Condilioning Group
Interior Finish Group

LP Group
L ounge Group

Waler & Sewrqge Group

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group

A-D1 - A-02
A-03 - A-05
A-06
A-D7 - A-08
A-09 - A-14
A-15
A-16 - A-17
A-18 - A-20
A-21 - B-08
B-09 - B-10
B-11
B-12-B-14
B-13
B-16
B-17 - B-18
B-19- C-06



Key

LI NI B —

[&)

SNt ARk

Part Number
048632-05-000

048632-03-000
033333-23-000
076906-03-000
075738-02-000

075738-01-000

MO 14 14-04-000
M01414-08-000
MO1414-10-000
052776-01-000
076905-01-000
052775-01-000
076904-01-000
041875-09-000
020754-03-000
048815-01-000

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP
WINDOWS & ACCI'S8 DOORS

U/M  Description

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

Window Asm, w/Chaicoal Screen - Right Bunk Slant Slider

{w/o inslde frame)

Window Asm w/Gray Screen - Right Bunk Slant Slider (w/o Inside frame)
Door Asm - Battery - Aluminum Sidewalls

Ooar Asm - Batlery - Fiberglass Sidewalls

Window Asm w/Charcoal Screen - Double Slider - 25" x 65" - Black

{w/o Inside [rame)

Window Aam, w/Gray Screen - Dcuble Slider - 25” x 65" - Black
(w/0 inside frame)

Door Asm, - Radlus Entry w/Screen Door - Aluminum

Doar Asm. - Radlus Entry w/Screen Dool - Grayhound Fiberglass
Door Asm, - Radius Enlry w/Screen Door - Meaa Fibergiass
Door Asm - Luggage - Aluminum Sidewalls

Door Asm, - Luggage - Flberglacs Sidewalls

Door Asm - Ganeralor - Aluminum Sldewalls

Ooor Asin. - Generator - Fiberglasy Sidewalls

Window Asm - Picture - 17" x 25" - Black (w/o Inside frame)
Window Asm - Escape - 23" x 68" - Black (w/o inside frame)
Vent Asm - Ronl - Non-Powered

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Parl Number
065103-02-000
052778-01-000
076805-01-000

NOTE
064236-03-000

064236-01-000
049352 01-000
NOTE
069762-02-000
052009-01-000
065383-03-000
069383-01-000
048632-06-000

048632-04-000
041836-01-000

U/M Description

Coaver - Relfrigerator Vent

Door Asm. - Luggage - Aluminum Sldewalls
Door Asm. - Luggage - Flbarglass Sidewalls
Door Asm - Power Cord {See Access Doors)

Window Asm w/Charcoal Screen - Lower Slider - 29" x 36" - Black {w/o
inside frame)

Window Asm. w/Gray Screen - Lower Slider - 29" x 356" - Black

(w/o Inclde [rame)

Venl - Stove Hood - Qulside

Door Asm - Fuel Fill {See Access Doors)

Door Asm - Refrigeralor Access - Ofl White

Door Aarn - Waler Healer Access - OIf While

Window Asm. w/Charcoal Screen - Vartlcal Slider - 17" x 25" - Black (w/o
inside frame)

Window Asm, w/Gray Scraen - Verlical Slider - 17" x 25" - Black (w. . inside
framu)

Window Asm. w/Charcoal Screon - Lell Bunk Slant Slider -
(w/0 inslde frame)

Window Acm. w/Gray/Screen - Lall Bunk Siant Slider (w/o inside Irame)
Window Asm - Frant Piclure - 14" x 69" - Black {w/o insit.« Irama)

B-20

1984 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-01-C-06
IC424RC C-07-E-18
ICN23RG E-19- H-08
ICN3ORT H-07 - J-20
1964 1C420RG INDEX
Floor Plan A-01 - A-02
Accessorles Group A-07- A-05
Bath Group A-06
Chass|s Group A-07 - A-08
Curtain, Cushlon & Pad Group A-09 - A-14
Dinsette Group A-15
Driver's Compartment Group A-16 - A-17
Electrical Group A-18 - A-20
Exterlor Bady Group A-21-B-08
Galley Group B-08 - R-10
Heating & Alr Conditioning Group B-11
Intenor Finish Group B-12-0-14
LP Group B-15
Lounge Group B-16
Water & Sewage Group B-17 - B-18
Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group B-19 - C-08



WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Key

e s e s A DOB®NDURLN

Parl Numbear
048632-06-000

048632-05-000
048632-04-000
048632-03-000

040916-05-000
040916-08-000
040915-01-000
047389-01-700
002324-02-000
069640-08-000
002304-02-000
041928-02 000
M66888-01-005
069898-04-000
047815-01-000
0?3713-02-000
0G2298-02 000
002298-01-000
002291-02-000
002291-01-000
073740-01-000

UW/M  Description

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
FT

FT
FT
EA
EA
EA
EA
Fy
FT
sF
SF
FT

Window Asm. w/Charcoal Screen - Lefi Bunk Slanl Slider - Black (w/o
inslde frame)

Window Asm. w/Charcoal Screen - Right Bunk Slant Slider - Black (w/o
inside frama)

Window Asm. w/Gray Screen - I.eft Bunk Slant Slider - Black
(w/c Inside {rare)

Window Asm. w/Gray Screen - Right Bunk Slan! Slider - Black
(w/o Inside frame)

Inside Frame - Belge (not Included In Assembly)

Inside Frame - Balge (not included in assembly)

Glass - 1/8" x 11.98" x 19 42" - Gray - Stationary

Lalch Kit - Window - Piastic w/Fastener

Channel - Weathersirip - Glass Run - 3/18" {3lass

Ribbon Sealer - 5/16" Bead x 15'

Spline - Glass - 1/8" Malerial - Black

Seal - Window Channel - Black

Seal Holder w/Fin Seal - 11.23" - Black

Mullion - Black

Gliass - Silding - 1/8” x 11 88" x 11 81" - Gray

Waephole Cover - Black

Spline - 13" Dia. - Charcoal (Screen)

Spline - .13" Dla. - Gray (Screen)

Screen - 16" - Charcoal

Screen - 16" - Gray

Saal - FIn - Plie - 46"

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

=
-
-

- ok b

s s e = o » oL~ ADDN

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
075738-02-000
075738-01-000
067609-06-000
047822-04-D00
002324-02-000
069640-06-000
057374-02-000
002309-02-000
ME9886-03-003
069896-02-000
002188-05-000
047369-01-700
002293-02-000
002293-01-000
002298-02-000
002298-01-000
073740-01-000
Not lllusirated

U/M  Description

EA
EA
EA
EA
FT
FT
FT
FT
EA
EA
EA

Window Asm w/Charcoal Screen - Double Slider (w/o tnside frame)
Window Aam w/Gray Screen - Double Shider {w/o insice frame)
Inside Frame - Beigs (not included in assembly)

GGlass - Shding - 125" x 24" = 21,03"

Channel - Weathersirip - Glass

Ribbon Sealcr - 1/4” Bead x 15°

Exir Vinyl - Window Seal - Black

Sp1 e - Glass - 1/8" Malerlal - Black

Seal Holder w/Fin Sual - 23 19" - Black

Mullion - Slider Wincdow - Black

Glass - Slaliopary - 125" x 24" x 255"

Lalch Kit - Window - Plaslic - w/Fastlener

Screen - 26" Charconl

Screen - 26" Gray

Spline - .13 Dia. - Charcoal (Scraen)

Spllne - 13" Dia, - Giay {Screen)

Seal - Fin - Pile - 46"

1984 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-01 - C-08
IC424RC -u7 - E-18
ICN23RG E-19 - H-06
ICNJORT H-07 - J-20

1884 IC420RG INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessories Group

Bath Group
Chassis Group

Cunain, Cushion 8 2. ! Group

Dinette Group

Driver's Compu: iment Group

Electrical Group

Exterior Body Group

Galley Group

Healing A Air Conditioning Group
Inlcrior Finlsh Group

LP Group
Lounge Group

Water & Sewage Group

A-01 - A-02
A-03 - A-D5
A-NG
A-07 - A-C8
A-09 - A-14
A-15
A 16 - A-17
A-18 - A-20
A-21 .0 08
B-09 - B-10
8-11
B-12 - B-14
B-15
B-16
B-17 - B-18

W owdow Vent & Exierior Door Group B-198- C-06



-hQDMMM—-—‘—":

s« « LN

Part Number
MO 1414-04-000
MO 1414-08-000
MO 14 14-10-000
0X9737-01-000
076878-01-000
077996-01-000
039736-01-000
076883-01-000
059578-07-000
001030-02-0023
008731-01-000
045017-05-000)
045017-05-700
038539-01-000
038540-01-000
039738-01-000
039879-01-000
052 186-01-000
04 1875-09-000
(B9540-05-000
002%08-02-000
002181-08-000
(™" N09-03-000
1 _93-02-00N
L6 T795-01-00'
075836-02-0_N
051049-01-000
015580-02-000
053170-10-000
039520-01-000
015581-02-000
008016-01-000
Q39863-01-000
076231-01-000
0774237-02-00N
O58025-02-( '
044582-02-000
075802-01-000
075739-01-000
075673-01-000
075871-01-000
D02294-01-000
063838-01-000
ub1729-04-000
075639-01-p000
Mot illustrated

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

ENTRANCE & 3CREEN DOOR

U/M  Decription

Door Asm - Radius Entry w/Screen Door - Aluminum
Door Asm - Radius. Entry w/Screen Door - Greyhound Fibergiass
Door Asm - Radius Entry w/Screen Door - Mesa Fiberglass
Frama - Entry Door (Bottom Portion Only) Aluminum
Frame - Entry Door (Bottom Portion Only) Greyhound Fiberglass
Frame - £niry Door (Bottom Portion Only) Mesa Fiberglass
Frame - Entr; Door (Except Botlom Portlon) A'uminum
Frame - Enisv Door (Excepl Bottom Ponion) Fibarglass
Feature Strip w/cr Insert - Exir, - 14’ - Dark Gray

insert - Fealure Stnip - 17" - Stucco - Off White

End Cap - Feature Strip

Paddie Asm. - Door Lock - Esienor

Lock Cylinder w/Keys - L.ynor

Striker Balt - Entry Door

Latch Claw - Entry Door

Dead Bolt - Entry Door

Plate - Lock Inside - Including Inside Handle

Lock Asm - Comiplete - Lynor

Window Asm. - Picture - 17" x 25" - Black (w/0 Insid2 frame)
Ribbon Sesuler - 5/16” Bead x 15

Spline - Glass - 1/8" Black

Glass - Picture 'Nindow - 125" x 16 25" x 24" - Gray

{nside ¥7ame - J~ige (nol included ' . 3sembly)

Scresn 28" - Charcoal

Seal "',e-1/8"x" 7" - Press L;.

Jamb «sm. - Entr, woor

Jamo - Bottom - Entr Ocor

Slider - Screan Door - Light Oak Plastic

Docr Asm. - Screen w/light Qak Trim

Hinge - Entry Door (3 used per door)

Cap - Screen Door - Light Qak Plastic

Catch - Elbow - Spring Loaded - Screen Door

Caich Asm - Single Roller w/Stirike - Screen Door

Spacer - Latch - Screen Door

Strike - Roller ("alch

Clip - Reller Latch Catch

Drip Cap - Off White

Seal - Mucket - Entrance Door

Stifiener - Entrance Door - Off While

Seal - File - Adhesive Back

Seal - Sponge - Lazy "T" Shaped

Spline - 135" x 138" - Black {Screen Door)

Strike - Sureen Door

Rivnul - 10 - 32 UNF - .01-D8

Garnish - Radius - Entrasnice

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

R-13

=

gy T TR R S

B-24

1984 ITASCA
TABLE CF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-0! - C-08
IC424RC C-07 - E-18
ICN23RG E-19 - H-06
ICN30RT H-07 - J-20

19684 IC420RG INLEX

Floar Plan A-01- A-02
Accessorles Group A-03 - A-05
Bath Group A-06
Chassis Group A-07 - A-O8
Curtaln, Cushion & Pad Group A-09 - A-14

Dinetle Gioup A-15

Driver's Compartment {(roup A-106 - A-17
Electrical Group A-18 - A-20
Exterlor Body Group A-21 - B-08
Gnlley Group B-09 - B-10
Heatlng & Air Condilloning Group B-11
Interinr Finlsh Group B-12 - B-14
LP QGroup g-15
Lounge Group B-16
Walar & Sowaga Group B-17 - B-18
Window, Vent & Exleiin Door Group B-18- C-00



Key

UM B LINS e -

WINDOW, VEN'I' & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
020754-03-000
042027-05-000
002178-01-000
002285-01-000
055640-06-000
002282-01-000
006159-01-000
Nol illuatrated

U/M
EA
EA
EA
FT
FT
FT
EA

Description

Window Asm - Escape - 23" x 88" - Black (w/o inside frame)
Inside Frame - Beige {nol included 1n assembly)

Glass - 125" x 19 6" x 64 B"

Weatherstrip - Filier - Black

Ribbon Sealer - 5/16" Bead x 15’

Weatherstnp - Window - 125" - Black

Label - Exit - Cscape Window

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

Do~ h LW .

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
064236-03-000

064236-01-000

067609-08-000
064568 01-000
002324-02-000
069640-06-G00
041928-02-000
0023G9-02-000
MB98B6-03-002
064235-01-000
047369-01-700
064568-02-000
064234-01-000
002184-03-000
073740-01-000
002298-02-000
002298-01-0C0
002291-02-000
002291-01-000
Not llustrated

/',A-‘_-_—__‘ )
P ey e ——
/. — ---._.____:______‘_“‘ ——

e

U/M  Description

EA

EA

Window Asm w/Charcoal Screen - Lower Shider - 29” x 36" - Black

(w/0 inside frame)

Window Asm w/Gray Screen - Lower Slider - 29° x 36™ - Black

{w/o nside frame)

Inside Frame - Beige (notincluded 1n assembiy)
Glass - Lower Shider- 12" x 148" x 89"

Channel - Weatherstyip - Glass Run - 3/16" Glass
Ribbon Sealer - 5/16" Bead x 15

Seal - Window Chanr 2l - Black

Sphne - Glass - Black

Seal Holder w/Fin Seal -8 1" - Black

Mullion - Verlical - Shder Window

Latch Kit - Window - Plastic - w./Fastener

Glass - Lower Stationary - ,12" x 14 8" x 89"
Mulion - Horizontal

Glass - Upper Stationary - 115" x 28 25" x 26 04"
Seal - Fin - Pite - 46"

Splhine - 13" Dia. - Charcoal {(Screen)

Spllne - 13" Dia, - Gray {Screen)

Screen - 16" - Charcoal

Screen - 16" - Gray

1984 ITASCA

TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC420RG A-D1-C-006
IC124RC C-07 - E-1B
ICN23HG E-13 - H-06
ICNJORT H-07 - J-20

1984 IC420RC

Floor Pian

Accessories Group

Bath Group
Chassis Gioup

Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group

Dinelle Group

Drnver's Compartment Group

Eleclrical Group

Exterior Body Group

Galley Group

Heating & Air Conditioning Group
Inlerior Finish Group

LP Group
Lounge Group

Water & Sewage Group

Window, Venl & Extenor Door Group

JDEX

A-01 - A-D2
A-03 - A-05
A-06
A-07 - A-08
A-09 - A-14
A-15
A-16 - A-17
A-18 - A-20
A-271 - B-08
B-09 - B-10
B-11
B-12 - B-14
B-15
B-16
B-17 - B-18
B-19 - C-06



Key

[ = N N

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
041875-09-000
06760G9-03-000
069640-06-000
002309-02-000
0-?181-06-000
Not illustrated

~\

U/M  Deszcription

CA
EA
FT
FT
EA

Window Asm - Picture - 17" x 25" (w/0 inside frame)
Ins.de Frame - Bewge (not included in assembly)
Ribbon Sealer - 5/16” Bead x 15°

Sphne - Glass - 1/8” Black

Glass - TP - 115" x 16 25" x 24"

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

Key

Y
» s DO~ AhCWhI .

WINMDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
069383-03-000

069383-01-000

068752-01-000
068743-01-000
002324-02-000
069640-06-000
057374-02-000
002309-02-000
M18025-04-000
069896-07-000
068742-01-000
047369-01-700
073740-01-000
002298-02-000
002298-01-000
023713-02-000
(02292-02-000
002292-01-000
Mot illustrated

U/M Descriplion
Window Asm w/Charcoa! Screen - Verlical Slider - 177 x 25" - Black {(w/0

EA
EA

EA
EA
FT
FT
FT
FT
EA
EA
EA
EA
FT
FT
FT
EA
SF
SF

instde frame)

Window Asm w/Gray Screen - Vertical Shder - 17" x 25" - Black (w70 inside

frame})

Inside Frame - Wincnw - Beuge (nol included in assembly)
Glass - Shiding - 125" x 17 5" x 126"

Channel - Weatherstrip - Glass Run - 3/16" Glass
Ribbon Sealer - 5/16" Bead x 15’

Seal - Window Channel - Black

Spline - Glass - Black

Seal Holder w/Fin Seal - /B’ - Blach

Mulhon - Vertical Shider

(Glass - Stationary - 125" x 17 4" x 11 5"

Laich Kit - Window - Plastic - w/Fastener

Seal - Fin - Pile - 46"

Spline - 13° Dia - Charcoal {Screen)

Spline - 13" Dia - Gray (Screen)

Weephnle Cover - Plastic - Black

Screen - 20" - Charcoal

Screen - 20”7 - Gray

1984 ITASCA
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IC4201G A-0V - C-06
|CA?4RC C-07 - E-1b
ICN2IRG E-18 - H-06
ICNIORT H-07 - J-20

1984 IC420RG INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessanes Group

Bath Group
Chassis Group

Curtain Cushion & Pad Group

Dinette Group

Drniver s Companment Group

Electrical Group

Extenor Body Group

Galtey Group

Heating & Air Conditioning Group
Intenior Fimish Group

LP Group
Lounge Group

Waler & Sewage Group

Window, Venl & Exterior Door Group

A-01 - A-02
A-03 - A-05
A-06
A-07 - A-08
A-09 - A-14
A-15
A-16 - A-17
A-18 - A-20
A-21-B-08
B-09 - B-10
8-11
B-12 - B-14
B-15
B-18
B-17 - B-18
B-19 - C-06



Key

- B LN

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Part Number
041936-01-000
041938-03-000
002200-02-000
062640-06-000
002281-01-000
Not illustraled

U/M Daescriplion

EA
EA
EA
FT
FT

Windnw Asm - Front Piclure - 14" x 89" - Black {w/0 inside frame)
Inside Frame - Piclure Window - Beige (not included in assembly)

Glass - TP - Picture Window
Ribbon Sealer - 5/16" Bead x 15'
Wealherstrnip - Sell Seal - 068" Panel x 3/16" - Black

COPYRIGHT © 2004 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.

4
——

WINDOW, VENT & EXTERIOR DOCR GROUP (CONTINUED)

Parl Numbar
033333-23-000
Q76904-00-000
062775-01-000
076904-01-000
052778-01-000
076905-01-000
0E9762-02-000
052009-01-000
0D52423-01-000
063742-01-000
052424-01-000
052543-01-000
052743-01-000
054530-01-000
042441-01-000
042442-01-000
047305-01-000
N52950-01-700
052951-01-000
041312-01-000

Parl Number
065103-02-000
065103-01-000
071290-02-000
071290-01-000
049352-01-000
05258€-01-000
063257-01-000
048835-01-000
016335-04-000
016335-08-000
064469-02-00C

ACCEBS DCORS

U/M  Description

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
CA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
FT

U/M
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Door Asm,

Door Aam
Dans Aam

Door Aam.

Door Asm
Door Asm

- Battary - Aluminum Sidowalls
- Batlery - Niharglnss Sidawalls
- Ganeralor - w/o Bafilo - Aluminum Sidawalls
- Genoralor - w/o Balile - Fibharglass Sidewalls
- Luggaqe - w/Koy Lock - Aluminum Sidownlls
- Lugqage - w/Kny Lock - Fiborglass Sidowalls

Door Asm. - Anlrigarntor Access - w/Twisl Lock - O While
Door Asm - Waler Heater Accoss - OHf White
Door - Fun| Fill - Ol Whita

Daor - Power Cord - OIf While

Jamb - Power Cord/Fuol Fill Door - Off Whilo
Hulch - Powar Cord Door

Bnafflo - Genarator Door

Door Holder

Lock Asm - Key Typa - Gos Fill

Lock Asm - Twist Typo

Lock Asm - Key Type w/Clip

Lock Asm Kil - Twisl Type w/Chp - White Plastic
Clip - Twist - Lock Relainor

Seal - Bulb - e Saction

VENTS

Deascription
Cover - Refnigerator Vent - 9 88" x 20 5 - Plaslic
Frame Asm - Refrigerator Vent - 8 17" x 22 94" - Plastic

Cover - Refngerator Vent - 24 75" x 11 63" - Galvanized Sieel
Frame Asm - Refnigeralor Vent - 7 5" x 26 5" - Galvanized Steel

Vent - Stovehood - Qutside - Off White

Ventilator - Round Skylight - Non-Powered

Vent Asm -6" Dia - Rool - Powered

Vent Asm - Roof - Non Powered - w/o Screen - Alum
Gray Screen Asm - Non-Powered Roo! Vent
Charcoal Screen Asm - Non-Powered Roof Vent
Vent Asm - Rool - Powered - 14" x 14" - CSA

The illustrated parts breakdown f2ar this item 15 provided on the Common ltems Fiche

C-6

1884 ITASCA

TABLE OF COMTENTS

IC420RG
IC424RC
ICN23RG
ICN30RT

A-01 - C-06
C-07-E 18
E-1%- H-08
H-07 - J-20

1984 IC420RG INDEX

Floor Plan

Accessornes Group

Bath Group
Chassis Group

Curtain, Cushion & Pad Group

Dinette Group

Driver's Compartment Group

Electncal Group

Exterior Body Group

Galley Group

Heating & Air Conditiorung Group
interior Finish Group

LP Group
Lounge Group

Water & Sewage Group

Window, Vent & Exterior Door Group

A-D1 - A-Q2
A-03 - A-C5
A-06
A-07 - A-08
A-09 - A-14
A-15
A-16 - A-17
A-18 - A-20
A-21 - B-OF
B-09 - B-10
B-11
B-12 - B-14
B-15
B-16
B-17 - B-1B
B-19 - C-06



	FLOORPLAN
	ACCESSORIES GROUP
	BATH GROUP
	CHASSIS GROUP
	CURTAIN, CUSHION AND PAD GROUP
	DINETTE GROUP
	DRIVERS COMPARTMENT GROUP
	ELECTRICAL GROUP
	EXTERIOR BODY GROUP
	GALLEY GROUP
	HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING GROUP
	INTERIOR FINISH GROUP
	LOUNGE GROUP
	WATER AND SEWAGE GROUP
	WINDOW, VENT AND EXTERIOR DOOR GROUP

	Copyright: 


